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May 20, 2025 

Greg Harris 
75906 Threemile Rd 
Boardman, OR 97818 

Reference: Transfer Application T-14083 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 9S6-0904 

The above referenced transfer application was denied in the records of the Water Resources 
Department on May 20, 2025, by Special Order Volume 134, Page 698 (copy enclosed). 

The transfer application is of no further force or effect. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your 
caseworker, Arla Davis, by telephone at (503) 979- 3129 or by e-mail at 
Arla.L. Davis@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely ;,1 
/~~,,,,--
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Right Services Support 

Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Gregory M. Silbernagel, Watermaster Dist. # 5 (via email) 
Molly Reid, Agent 

County of Morrow, Local Government 
Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OFTHE 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-14083, Morrow County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER 
DENYING A CHANGE IN POINTS OF 
APPROPRIATION 

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.211 establishes the process in which a wat er right permit 
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use 
authorized under an existing water r ight permit. 

Applicant 

THREEMILE CANYON FARMS INC. 
GREG HARRIS, MANAGER 

75906 THREEMILE RD 
BOARDMAN, OR 97818 

Findings of Fact 

1. On September 2, 2022, Threemile Canyon Farms Inc., Greg Harris, Manager, filed an 
application to change the points of appropriation (POAs) under Permit G-18414. The 
Department assigned the application number T-14083. 

2. On September 22, 2020, the Department approved Permit Amendment Application T-13325, 
Recorded at Special Order Volume 117, Page 556, resulting in Superseding Permit G-18414. 

3. On April 21, 2022, the Department approved an assignment of the permit from Threemile 
Canyon Farms, LLC, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Threemile Canyon 
Farms, LLC. 

4. On May 13, 2022, the Department approved an extension of time for complete application 
of water to October 1, 2025. 

5. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on September 13, 2022, pursuantto ORS 540.520(5}. 

6. The POAs associated with permit G-18414, being Wells 1A through 9A, were not drilled in 

their permitted locations. Permit Amendment Application T-14083 proposes to change the 

POAs to the five recently proposed and approved additional wells from Permit Amendment 
T-13325 for the lands previously not involved in Permit Amendment T-13325. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 

ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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7. The permit to be amended is as follows: 

Permit: G-18414 in the name of THREEMILE CANYON FARMS, LLC 
Us~: IRRIGATION ON 2129.5 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 670.5 

ACRES 
Priority Date: AUGUST 27, 1998 
Quantity: 35.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the 

amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 

equivalent} and 4.0 acre feet per acre provided that t he maximum duty of 
water for all lands under the permit for all sources not exceed an average 

duty of 3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season of each year. 

Period of Use: M ARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 
Source: INLAND WELL 1 (MORR 52037}, INLAND WELL 2 (MORR 52045), INLAND 

WELL 3 (MORR 52132}, INLAND WELL 4 (MORR 52131}, INLAND WELL 5 
(MORR 52130} AND UP TO NINE WELLS IN THE COLUMBIA RIVER BASIN 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

3N 24 E WM 1 SWNW 
WELL 4A - 140 FEET NORTH AND 1810 FEET WEST FROM THE 
CENTER¼ CORNER OF SECTION 1 

3N 24 E WM 1 SE SW INLAND WELL 2 (MORR 52045) - 509 FEET NORTH AND 2180 FEET 
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 1 

3 N 24 E WM 2 SWNW 
INLAND OBSERVATION WELL (MORR 52279) • 2489 FEET SOUTH 
AND 770 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3 N 24 E WM 2 NE SE 
INLAND WELL 1 (MORR 52037) 1777 FEET NORTH AND 626 FEET 
WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3N 24 E WM 9 SE SE 
WELL 8A - 55 FEET NORTH AND 150 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 

3N 24 E WM 9 NWNW WELL 9A - 80 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 

3N 24 E WM 10 SE SE WELL 6A - 1070 FEET NORTH AND 720 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION 10 

3N 24 E WM 11 SENW INLAND WELL 5 (MORR 52130) - 2237 FEET SOUTH AND 1954 FEET 
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 11 

3N 24 E WM 13 NE NW INLAND WELL 3 (MORR 52132) • 868 FEET SOUTH AND 1526 FEET 
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 13 

3N 24 E WM 14 NWSE INLAND WELL 4 (MORR 52131) - 1953 FEET NORTH AND 1628 FEET 
WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 14 

4N 24 E WM 27 NE NE 
WELL lA - 90 FEET SOUTH AND 110 FEET WEST FROM THE NE 
CORNER OF SECTION 27 

4N 24 E WM 29 NE NE WELL 5A - 1200 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 29 

4N 24 E WM 32 NWSE WELL 2A - 590 FEET EAST FROM THE CENTER OF THE¼ CORNER 
SECTION OF 32 

4 N 24 E WM 33 SWSE 
WELL 7A-1020 FEET NORTH AND 1860 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION 33 

4N 24 E WM 35 SWNW 
WELL 3A - 130 FEET NORTH AND 2400 FEET WEST FROM THE 
CENTER¼ CORNER OF SECTION 35 
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Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng l Mer Sec Q-Q I Acres Wells 

3N 24 E WM 1 NESW 10.0 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 1 NWSW 31.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 1 swsw 40.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 1 SESW 13.7 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 2 I swsw 0.2 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 I swsw 0.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESW 1.9 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESW 7.6 Wells 1A -9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 NE SE 7.3 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 SW SE 0.4 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 2 SWSE 0.2 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 SE SE 16.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 SE SE 1.0 Wells 1A-9A 
3 N 24 E WM 10 NE NE 5.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 NE NE 14.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NWNE 1.3 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SWNE 12.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SWNE 25.3 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 SE NE 8.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SE NE 21.2 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NENW 11.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SENW 11.7 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SENW 6.8 Wells 1A-9A 
3 N 24 E WM 10 NE SW . 0.5 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 NESW 17.9 Wells 1A -9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NE SE 4.5 Inland Wells 1 - s 
3N 24 E WM 10 NE SE 27.6 Wells 1A -9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NWSE 40.3 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 SWSE 8.0 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NE NE 26.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NE NE 13.5 Wells 1A - 9A 
3 N 24 E WM 11 NWNE 4.7 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWNE 30.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNE 28.9 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNE 4.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SE NE 35.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NENW 40.7 Wells 1A-9A 
3 N 24 E WM 11 NWNW 10.8 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWNW 23.2 Wells 1A-9A 
3 N 24 E WM 11 SW NW 2.7 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNW 25.7 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SE NW 5.5 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SENW 29.0 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NESW 17.6 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NESW 17.2 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWSW 40.2 Wells1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 swsw 8.5 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SESW 1.1 Inland Wells 1-5 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q Acres Wells 

3N 24 E WM 11 NE SE 35.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 11 NWSE 40.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWSE 7.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 11 SE SE 4.9 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWNE 12.3 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SWNE 23.4 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3 N 24 E WM 12 SE NE 1.9 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NENW 36.6 Inland Wells 1- 5 

3N 24 E WM 12 NWNW 26.3 Inland Wells 1-5 

3N 24 E WM 12 SWNW 34.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SENW 40.6 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 12 NE SW 29.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWSW 38.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 swsw 31.4 Inland Wells 1- 5 

3N 24 E WM 12 SESW 33.6 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NE SE 33.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWSE 39.3 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 12 SWSE 37.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SE SE 29.5 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3 N 24 E WM 13 NE NE 5.6 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWNE 38.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3 N 24 E WM 13 SWNE 36.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SE NE 4.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NENW 30.8 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3 N 24 E WM 13 NWNW 31.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SWNW 37.8 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SENW 34.9 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3 N 24 E WM 13 NE SW 39.9 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWSW 31.4 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 swsw 15.3 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SESW 10.0 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWSE 1.7 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3 N 24 E WM 14 NE NE 4.6 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NWNE 5.4 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NENW 2.1 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 NWNW 5.3 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SW NE 37.9 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 14 SW NW 13.7 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SENW 1.4 W ells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SE NE 30.5 Inland Wells 1 - S 
3N 24 E WM 14 NENW 2.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SWNW 25.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3 N 24 E WM 14 SE NW 36.0 Inland Wells 1-5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NESW 34.0 Inland Wells 1-5 
3 N 24 E WM 14 NW SW 37.6 Inland Wells 1- 5 

3 N 24 E WM 14 swsw 24.9 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SESW 24.2 Inland Wells 1- 5 
3 N 24 E WM 14 NE SE 35.7 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3 N 24 E WM 14 NWSE 33.5 Inland Wells 1- s 
3 N 24 E WM 14 SW SE 23.3 Inland Wells 1-5 
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IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng I Mer I Sec Q-Q I Acres Wells 

3 N 24 E I WM 14 SE SE 30.3 Inland Wells 1- 5 

3N l 24 E I WM 15 NE NE 2.5 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 NE NE 6.0 Wells 1A - 9A 

3N 24 E WM 15 NWNE 8.9 Wells 1A - 9A 

3 N 24 E WM 15 SWNE 22.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 SWNE 11.6 Wells 1A-9A 

3N 24 E WM 15 SE NE 32.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 SE NE 3.2 Wells 1A-9A 

3N 24 E WM 15 NENW 0.5 Wells 1A - 9A 

3 N 24 E WM 15 SENW 9.1 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 SENW 0.8 Wells 1A - 9A 

3N 24 E WM 15 NE SE 33.2 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 NW SE 17.0 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

3N 24 E WM 15 SE SE 5.8 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

TOTAL 2129.S 
Total Acres Proposed for Change in POAs 

(bolded above) under T-14083 457.8 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells 

3N 24 E WM 1 NE NE 26.0 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 1 NWNE 10.9 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 1 SWNE 5.7 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 1 SE NE 15.9 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SW NE 9.0 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SE NE 15.0 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 NE SE 36.9 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 NWSE 24.9 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SWSE 1.4 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SE SE 3.4 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 9 SWSE 21.6 Wells 1A -9A 
3N 24 E WM 9 SE SE 19.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 NE NE 15.2 Wells 1A -9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWNE 3.6 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 SWNE 8.9 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 SE NE 30.3 Wells 1A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 16 NE NE 21.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 16 NWNE 24.5 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 NESW 37.0 Wells 1A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 NWSW 16.7 Wells 1A -9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 swsw 18.6 Wells 1A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 SESW 38.5 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 NWSE 6.9 Wells 1A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 SWSE 7.0 Wells 1A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NWNE 27.7 Wells1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 SWNE 29.5 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NENW 31.7 Wells 1A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NWNW 0.2 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 SWNW 0.5 Wells 1A - 9A 
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 
Twp I Rng Mer I Sec I Q-Q Acres Wells 

4N 24 E WM I 28 SENW 35.6 Wells 1A-9A 

4N 24 E WM I 28 NESW 0.3 Wells 1A -9A 

4N 24 E WM 29 SENW 0.3 Wells 1A-9A 

4N 24 E WM 29 NESW 35.9 W ells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 NWSW 4.3 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 swsw 3.1 Wells 1A -9A 

4N 24 E WM 29 SESW 34.0 Wells1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 NWSE 24.3 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 SWSE 24.0 Wells 1A-9A 

Total Acres Proposed for Change in POAs 

(balded above) under T-14083 670.5 

8. Permit Amendment Application T-14083 proposes to move the authorized points of 
appropriation for a total of 457.8 acres of Primary Irrigation and 670.5 acres of 
Supplemental Irrigation {appearing in bold in t he above Place of Use tables) as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

3N 24 E WM 1 SESW 
INLAND WELL 2 (MORR 52045) 509 FEET NORTH AND 2180 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 1 

3N 24 E WM 2 SWNW 
INLAND OBSERVATION WELL (MORR 52279) 2489 FEET SOUTH 
AND 770 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3N 24 E WM 2 NE SE 
INLAND WELL 1-(MORR 52037) 1777 FEET NORTH AND 626 

FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3N 24 E WM 11 SE NW 
INLAND WELL 5 - (MORR 52130) 2237 FEET SOUTH AND 1954 

FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 11 

3N 24 E WM 13 NE NW 
INLAND WELL 3 - (MORR 52132) 868 FEET SOUTH AND 1526 

FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 13 

3N 24 E WM 14 NWSE 
INLAND WELL 4 -(MORR 52131) 1953 FEET NORTH AND 1628 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 14 

9. The approximate distances for the proposed points of appropriation from the authorized 
points of appropriation are as follows, in miles (mi.): 

Proposed Well 
Well Well Well Well Well Well Well Well Well 
lA 2A 3A 4A SA 6A 7A 8A 9A 

INLAND WELL 1-
2.8mi. 

(MORR 52037) 
3.5 mi. 1.5 mi. 0.3 mi. 4.2mi. 1.5 mi. 2.4 mi. 2.3 mi. 2.7 mi. 

INLAND WELL 2 -
3.3 mi. 

(MORR 52045) 
4.1 mi. 2.0mi. 0.5 mi. 4.7 mi. 1.8 mi. 3.0mi. 2.7 ml. 3.2 mi. 

INLAND WELL 3 -
4.4 mi. 

(MORR 52132) 
4.6mi. 3.0 mi. 1.7 mi. 5.5mi. 1.5 mi. 3.6 mi. 2.3 mi. 3.3 mi. 

INLAND WELL 4 -
4.7 mi. 

(MORR 52131) 
4.4 mi. 3.2mi. 2.2mi. 5.5 mi. l.2mi. 3.5 mi. 1.8 mi. 3.0 mi. 

INLAND WELL 5 -
4.7 mi. 

(MORR 52130) 
4.4 mi. 3.2mi. 2.2 mi. 5.5 mi. 1.2 mi. 3.5 mi. 1.8 mi. 3.0 mi. 

INLAND OBSERVATION 
2.5 mi. 

WELL - (MORR 52279) 
2.7 mi. 1.0mi. 1.0mi. 3.5 mi. 1.4 mi. 1.6 mi. 1.9mi. 2.0mi. 
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10. The decline trigger conditions described in Permit G-18414 are as follows: 

If any of the wells listed on this permit (or replacement wells) display a total static water­
level decline of 25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level 
measurement, then the Department shall consider whether any additional conditions or 
restrictions on the use of water are necessary. If any of the wells listed on this permit (or 
replacement wells) display a total static water-level decline of SO or more feet over any 
period of years, as compared to the reference level measurement, then the water user shall 
discontinue use of that well(s) until the annual water level rises above the decline level 
which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the permittee's 
and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer 
in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or 
senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined 
in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. 

Groundwater level declines have occurred in all six of the proposed POAs. Additionally, all 
the proposed POAs have triggered water level decline conditions stipulated in Permit 
G-18414. As of March 2023, static water levels in the proposed POAs have declined by 
56.40 to 75.16 feet below their reference levels. See table below: 

POA 

MORR52037 

MORR 52045 

MORR 52130 

MORR52131 

MORR 52132 

MORR52279 

Reference 
Level 

Reference 

level 

Date 

3/10/2015 

3/10/2015 

3/10/2015 

3/10/2015 

3/10/2015 

3/10/2015 

Reference Reference 

Level level 

{feet blsd) (feet ams!) 

230.08 374.92 

237.58 384.42 

241.47 375.53 

227.04 382.96 

227.12 372.88 

205.67 379.33 

Recent 
Water 
Level 

Most Recent Most Recent Most Recent Water level 

Measurement Measurement Measureme nt Change (feet) 

Date (feet blsd) (feet amsl) ((·) for decline) 

3/15/2023 305.24 299.76 -75.16 

3/15/2023 293.98 328.02 -56.40 

3/15/2023 311.38 305.62 -69.91 

3/15/2023 298.57 311.43 -71.53 

3/15/2023 299.46 300.54 -72.34 
2/13/2023 278.48 306.52 -72.81 

Acronym blsd stands for " below land surface datum" . Acronym ams! stands for"above mean sea level". 

Permit 
Condition 
Triggers 

Total 

Decline 

>SO Feet 

• 75.16 

-56.40 

-69.91 

-71.53 

-72.34 
-72.81 

11. For the Department to approve a permit amendment, the applicant must prove that the 
water use, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement. Water use at a new or 
additional point of appropriation, if water is not legally available at the original point of 
appropriation, constitutes enlargement. Because the static water level decline condition 
under Permit G-18414 has been triggered and is likely to remain triggered for the period 
allowed for development under Permit Amendment T-14083, any water use under the 
permit will likely result in enlargement, and the applicant cannot meet its burden of proof. 
This represents a change in the Department's policy. Previously, the Department would 
approve permit amendments and transfers with static water level decline conditions specific 
to the new or additional points of appropriation that were based on the static water level 
decline conditions in the underlying permits or certificates. For the reasons described 

above, the Department has determined that this policy is inconsistent with the requirement 
that the applicant demonstrate that the proposed transfer would not result in enlargement. 
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Permit Amendment Review Criteria 

12. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

13. As outlined in Findings of Fact No. 10 and No. 11, the proposed change will enlarge the 
permit. 

14. The proposed change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of law 

The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-14083 is 
NOT consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-14083 
is denied. 

OR 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Moiling Date: MAY 2 1 2025 
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form 

Transfer/PA# T- 14083 

GW Reviewer J. Hootsmans/J. Hackett Date Review Completed: 9/27/2023 

Summary of Same Source Review: 

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-

2110(2). 

Summary of Injury Review: 

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available 

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per 

690-380-0100(3). 

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review: 

D The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130. 

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the 

basis for determinations. 

V crsion: 20210204 
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Application: T-14083 

Proposed Changes: ~ POA 

□ USE 

□ APOA 

□ POU 

Ground Water Review Form: 
0 Water Right Transfer 

D Permit Amendment 

D GR Modification 

D Other 

Applicant Name: Threemile Canvon Farms 

0 SW-+GW 

0 OTHER 
□ RA 

Reviewer(s): J. Hootsmans/J. Hackett Date of Review: 9/27/2023 

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: JI 4/18/25 

The infonnation provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed 
transfer may be approved because: 

D The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights 
affected by the transfer. 

D The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction 
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed. 

D Other 

-- - ------- - -- - ----- ---------------- ---- ----------------------------
I. Basic description of the changes proposed i11 th is transfer: The PO As associated with permit 

G-13880 were not drilled in their permitted locations. This application proposes to change 
the POAs to the six recentlv proposed and approved wells for the lands previously not 
involved in Permit Amendment T-13325. 

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA? 
~ Yes D No Comments: The authorized wells were never developed. but their 
proposed production vvas from the Columbia River Basalt Group (CR.BG) aquifer system. 
The proposed POAs (MORR 52132. MORR 52131. MORR 52130. MORR 52045. MORR 
52279. and MORR 52037) ranee in depth from 926 feet to 1450 feet deep and produce 
water-bearin2: zones in the CRBG aquifer system. 

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)? 

0 Yes !8l No POAs all develop water-bearine zones in the Columbia River Basalt 
Group aquifer svstem. 

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any 
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.) : __ 
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14083 

4. a) \Viii this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase 
in interference with another ground water right? 
D Yes lg) No Comments: Authorized and proposed POAs are located similar 
distances from existin!! !!roundwater users. so interference should not increase. 

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in 
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled? 

D Yes D No If yes, explain: __ 

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase 
in interference with another surface water source? 
D Yes [gj No Comments: Proposed POAs are not hvdraulicallv connected to local 
surface water sources. 

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of 
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change? 

Stream: D Minimal D Significant 

Stream: D Minimal D Significant 
Provide context for minimal/significant impact: __ 

6. For SW-GW transfers. will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface 
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion 
specified in the water use subject to transfer? 
D Yes D No Comments: 

7. What conditions or other changes in the appl ication are necessary to address any potential 
issues identified above: 

8. Any additional comments: Groundwater level declines have occurred in al I six or proP.osed 
POAs. Additional Iv. all the proposed POAs have trige:cred water level decline conditions 
stipulated in Permit G-18414 (see attached table). 

Permit G-18414 includes Lhe following provision: "If anv of the wells listed on this permit 
(or replacement wells) display a total static water-level decline of 50 or more feet over any 
period 0f years. as compared to the reference level measurement, then water user shall 
discontinue use of that well{s) until the annual water level rises above the decline level 
which trig!!ered rhe action or until the Department determines, based on the permittee' s 
and/or the Department's data and analvsis. that no action is necessary because lhe aquifer in 
question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or 
senior water rights." As of March 2023. static water levels in the proposed PO As have 
declined bv 56.40 to 75.16 feet below their reference levels (see table below). 
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Ground Water Review Fonn 

Ta ble of Permit Cond ition Water Levels 

Reference 

level 

Reference Refere nce Reference 

Recent 

Water 

Level 

Most Recent Most Recent 

Transfer Application: T-14083 

Most Rece nt Water level 

Pe rmit 

Condition 

Triggers 

Total 

POA level level Level Measurement Measurement Measurement Change (feet) Decline 

Date (feet blsd) (feet amsl) Date (feet bl.sd) (feet amsl) ((·) fordedinl?) > SO Feet 

MORR52037 3/10/2015 230.08 374.92 3/15/2023 305.24 299.76 -75.16 -75.16 

MORR52045 3/10/2015 237.58 384.42 3/15/2023 293.98 328.02 -56.40 -56.40 
MORR52130 3/10/2015 241.47 375.53 3/15/2023 311.38 305.62 -69.91 -69.91 

MORRS2131 3/10/2015 227.04 382.96 3/15/2023 2.98.57 311.43 -71.53 -71.53 
MORR52132 3/10/2015 227.12 372.88 3/15/2023 2.99.46 300.54 -n.34 • 72.34 
MORR52279 3/10/2015 205.67 379.33 2/13/2023 278.48 306.52 -72.81 -72.81 
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Ground Water Review Fonn Transfer Application: T-14083 

Well Location Map 

T-14083 Threemile Canyon Farms, Inc. 1:60,000 scale 
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Permit Amendment Checklist 

Transfer: T- 14083 Transfer Specialist: 

Transfer Type· Permit Amendment 

Applicant Name/ Address/email: Agent Name/Address/email: Rec Landowner Name/Address: 

THREEMILE CANYON FARMS LLC MOLLY REID 
GREG HARRIS 8019 W QUI NAULT AVE SUITE 201 
75906 TH REEM I LE RD 
BOARDMAN, OR 97818 

KENNEWICK, WA 99336 

CWRE Name/Number: Irr. District Name/Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: 

County Of Morrow 

Commentor(s): Name/Address: Current Landowner Name/Address 
(if different than applicant): 

Permit(s) Affected 

Records I Records App File No. or Decree 
Permit No. Superseding Permit No. 

Marked Copied Name 

□ I □ G-14827 G-18414 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: September 2, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Fees Pd: 3480.00 WM District:5 ODFW District: 

Initial Notice: UNAVAILABLE WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent: 
Done: Done: 

Acknowledgement letter Sent: ~ Date: September 12, W22 GW Review sent: 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contact(s): __ 

Draft Mailed: 

If yes, date rec'd okay from agent/applicant: __ 

D ODFW contact sheet sent; need? Yes O or No 0 
D WM measurement sheet sent; need? 

Yes Dor No D 
Final Order 

Draft Order & Superseding Permit Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: 
Date: 
Coordinator: 
Date: 

Signature Bin Date: 

Comments/Special Issues: __ 

Special Order Volume: Vol: ____, Pages _ _ _ _ __ _ 

Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: ___ __ _ 

Done: 

Newspaper: __ 

D not required 
Date quote requested: __ 

Request for news$ sent: __ 
News$ received: __ 

Request to publish sent to newspaper: _ _ 

Affidavit of publication received: __ 
Dates of publication: __ 

Final Order & Superseding Permit Review (Salem) 

Review er: 
Date: 
Coordinator: 
Date: 

Signature Bin Date: 

Final Order Signature Date: - -----



Application 

PR CW 

T-14083 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

0 me type of change is clearly indicated. 

0 The application is appropriately signed. 

0 Appropriate fees were paid. N/A D If overpayment, Refund Request submitted __ 

D Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt's) __ 

D N/A Ditch company, district, and/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. 

0 All required attachments received. 

0 Check application file and WRIS for assignment(s) and/or extension(s). __ 

Application M ap 

PR CW 

0 0 The map size and scale are accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100(1)(b)(c)&(d). 

0 0 All authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU are properly described on the map. 

0 0 The POD/POA location description(s) on the map match the PA application and permit descriptions. 

0 0 Map acres (to, from and rr, if applicable) match Table 2 on the PA application and as applicable, on the permit 

0 0 Have permit map(s). 

Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (make working copy of applicat ion and permit(sll 

PR CW 

0 0 Only the a~thorized POD's/POA's and/or POU's to be transferred are listed (Tables 1 & 2). 

0 0 PA application and permit tabulations (acreage) match. (Mark an opp/. and permit copies and note corrections needed) 

0 0 ALL Mark on permit the acreage and amount or water being transferred. 

Permit Ownership 

0 0 The applicant(s) is/are the holder(s) of the permit. 

0 All holders of the permit have signed the application or □ 
□ 
□ 

0 N/A 

0 N/A 

If necessary, there is a notari-zed, signed statement of consent from permit holders other than applicant. 

If necessary, the permit has been assigned to permit amendment applicant. 

Evaluation Materials 

D Application complete 

D Amendment Map 

0 Permit 

D PermitMap 

0 Land Use form 

0 Fees paid 

0 N/A Plat card 

0 N/ A Well logs 

Reviews/comments/conditions received? 0 0 Watermaster O O N/A ODFW O D N/A GW 

N/A Headgate O When in the judgment O Prior to diverting O Existing and maintain 

N/A Measuring Devices O When in the j udgment O Prior to diverting O Existing and maintain 

Type of device, if applicable: _ _ totalizing flow meter: at new at existing and new 

Injury: 0 Yes O No 

Enlargement: 0 Yes O No 

Condit ions to avoid enlargement/injury -

OOFW conditions: 

GW Conditions: 



PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD 

Wednesday, July 05, 2023 3:44 PM 
DAVIS Arla L * WRD 

Cc: 
Subject: 

PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD; HACKETT Joshua A * WRD 
RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Arla, 

After discussing this with Josh, we find that t here is no change in groundwater use, just a change in place of use. The 

irrigated acres just have to be reassigned from the wells that were not drilled to the 6 inland wells. 

Josh already approved of the original transfer moving w ater from the nine not drilled well locations to the 6 inland wells. 

Thank you, 

James flootsmans, RG, LG 
HYDROGEOLOGIST- GROUNDWATER SECTION 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Cell: 503-871-2378 

From: HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 2:16 PM 

To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 

Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H ,. WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HACKETT Joshua A * WRD 
<Joshua.A.HACKETT@wat er.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Thanks Arla, 

Wells 1-9A were never drilled, so T-13325 moved the (portion) of the primary irrigation to the new wells. Based on your 

explanation, the new application is trying to move the rest of the irrigation to the new wells? Inherently the change is 
that they wil l fully be using their water r ight. (Technically interference could increase because they weren't using the 
other wells). Please correct me if I am wrong. 

I will discuss with Josh when he gets back from vacation. If he had already approved the wells being appropriate to 

transfer to the first time, Im not sure there will be any issues for the rest of the right (9 o riginal to 6 new). 

Thank you, 

James Hootsmans. RG, LG 
HYDROGEOLOGIST- GROUNDWATER SECTION 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Cell: 503-871-2378 

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.goV> 

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 1:39 PM 

To: HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD <James.A.S.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 

Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HACKETT Joshua A* WRD 
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<Joshua.A.HACKffi@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Hi James, 

Permit Amendment T-13325 was for a portion of the PRIMARY IRRIGATION authorized under Permit G-15571. Permit 
Amendment T-13325 was for a change in points of appropriation and a change in place of use, but only for a portion 
(1671.7 acres) of the PRIMARY IRRIGATION under permit G-15571. Permit G-18414 (originally G-15571) outlines this 
fact in the place of use table, and describes which acres are assigned to which wells. 

Permit Amendment T-14083 is for the remainder portion of PRIMARY IRRIGATION (457 .8 acres totaled on page 11 of 
the application) and the SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION (670.5 acres totaled on page 13 of the application) portions of 
Permit G-18414 (originally G-15571) that were not included in the changes approved under Permit Amendment T-13325 
(this is the explanation provided by the applicant on page 4 and page 13 of the application). Wells 1A-9A, which are 
currently still authorized under the portion of Permit G-18414 (originally G-15571) not changed under Permit 
Amendment T-13325, will no longer be authorized under the permit and none of the acres will be assigned to them. 

So in response to your question, I am under the understanding that All transfer application involving changes to 
groundwater ALWAYS require a groundwater review, and this application is definitely for a change to the groundwater 

portion of this permit. If that is not accurate please let me know. @ 

Arla L. Davis 
She/Her/Hers 
Water Rights Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Fol"\vard-Looklng 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff wi ll continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that 
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the ofnce is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they w ish to meet in person with specific staff 
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

From: HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD <James.A.S.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 1:21 PM 
To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 
Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HACKffi Joshua A* WRD 
<Joshua.A.HACKETT@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Arla, 

My question stemmed from the fact that the two applications looked similar or close to each other, therefore I was 

wondering if a groundwater review was required. It appeared they were repeating an ask when I looked at it. Since its 
just a POU change, I'm not sure you need a GW review correct? 
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.. 
Josh had already approved the PA from T13325 when the POAs were changed. 

Thank you 

.James Hootsmans. RG. LG 
HYDROGEOLOGIST- GROUNDWATER SECTIOrl 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Cell: 503-871-2378 

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oreeon.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 11:12 AM 
To: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD 

<James.A.5.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject : RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Good Morning Molly, 

Thank you for your email. There wasn't an attachment to your email, however I looked again at the scanned copy in 
WRIS of T-14083 and I figured out where my confusion came in. In the middle of page I know how I got confused. At 
the very top of page 11 there is a total for the primary irrigation that I did not see. I saw the total at the bottom of page 
13 and because I wasn't actually processing the file, I didn't take a better look at the table and that is my fault. That may 
have been the confusion for our groundwater folks as well. Basically the application looks complete and I apologize 
profusely for my oversight. There is nothing you or the applicant need to do at this time. Would you like a draft sent to 
you before the final order is issued? 

Arla L. Davis 
She/Her/Hers 
Water Rights Transfer Specia list 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 
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Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri -6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have Job duties that 
take them into the fie ld on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff 
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

From: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 11:02 AM 

To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 

Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD 
<James.A.S.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: FW: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Three mile Canyon 
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Arla: Here is the copy of T14083 Application Packet from WRIS. T13325 was the old PA from several years ago. T14083 
was submitted to pick up the remaining acres associated with wells T1A-9A that were left off of the previous permit 

amendment (T13325}. Hope this clears up any confusion. 

Thanks, 

Molly 

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 2:06 PM 

To: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com>; DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 
Cc: HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD <James.A.S.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

CAUTION! THIS IS AN EXTERNAL EMAIL 

If you suspect this is a phishing email, click the Phish Alert Report button. 

Hi Molly, 

Application T-14083 has all five pages ofTable 2 both in WRIS and in the physical file. 

Stac11 H. Phillips 
Natural Resource Specialist 2, Permit Amendment Caseworker 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 
Office: 503-986-0898 I Work Cell: 503-979-9948 
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Integri ty I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

From: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 11:20 AM 

To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 

Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRD 
<James.A.S.HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: FW: Permit Amendment T-13325 forThreemile Canyon 

Arla: I am resending this as I did not include the other caseworkers on the message. I checked the fi le for T13325 in 

WRIS and the application is all there complete with all of the acres, both primary and supplemental, related to wells 1A-
9A. I suspect a page was left off ofTable 2 when it was copied, but WRIS has it all. 

Molly 

From: Molly A. Reid 

Sent: Friday, June 16, 2023 10:43 AM 

To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.OAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 

Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

Arla: I went back to the packet that I sent to OWRD and reconciled the TO lands and I covered t hem all in the 

application. I suspect you are missing a page of Table 2. There should be S pages - at the bottom should read Page 9 of 
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14 through page 13 of 14. Could you please check to see if you have all five pages? If not, I can send it to you from my 

end. The map also reflects all of the changes. 

Molly 

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 10:46 AM 
To: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Cc: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRO <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; HOOTSMANS James A.S * WRO 
<Ja mes.A.S. HOOTSMANS@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: Permit Amendment T-13325 for Threemile Canyon 

CAUTION! THIS IS AN EXTERNAL EMAIL 

If you suspect this is a phishing email, click the Phish Alert Report button. 

Good Morning Molly, 

Thank you so much for speaking with me this morning. As discussed, attached is the entire place of use for Permit G-
18414 (Original Permit G-13880), the yellow highlighted acres are the acres still assigned to Wells 1A-9A. From our 
conversation, there was a scrivener's error in the application and all of the acre on the permit need to be assigned to 
Inland Wells 1-5, and the original Wells 1A-9A will not be drilled and should not have acres assigned to them. I am 
setting a deadline of June 29, 2023, for submittal of an amended application to correct the scrivener's error. Please 
make sure to include a new land use form for the acres that were not included in the original application if they are not 
already listed in the land use form. I have included both Stacy Phillips and James Hootsman on this email. Stacy Phillips 
is the caseworker assigned to this Permit Amendment, so please feel free to email Stacy or myself with any questions or 
concerns or if you need additional time to submit the amended application. 

Arla L. Davis 
She/Her/Hers 
Water Rights Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129 
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Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking 

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, & Thurs, Fri - 6:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. and Wed -8:00 a.m. to Noon 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that 
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. 
Customers and visi tors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if t hey wish to meet in person with specific staff 

members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

Confidentiality: This message is confidential and intended solely for use of the individual or entity to whom it is 

addressed. If you are not the person for whom this message is intended, please delete i t and notify me immediately, and 
please do not copy or send this message to anyone else. 

Confidentiality: This message is confidential and intended solely for use of the individual or entity to whom it is 

addressed. If you are not the person for whom this message is intended, please delete it and notify me immediately, and 
please do not copy or send this message to anyone else. 
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regon 
Kate Brown, Governor 

September 12, 2022 

THREEMILE CANYON FARMS LLC 
GREG HARRIS 
75906 THREEMILE RD 
BOARDMAN, OR 97818 

Reference: Application T-14083 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

On September 2, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permit Amendment Application. The 
application was accompanied by $3480.00. Our receipt number 139062 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will 
also be sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the 
same source of water as the original well. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper 
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that 
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of 
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication 
of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the 
new point of appropriation until a final order approving the application has been issued by the 
Department. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the 
processing of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #5, Gregory M. Silbernagel (via email) 
Molly Reid, Agent 
Morrow County 

Enclosure 
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Application for OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Permit Amendment 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist WATER RESOURCES 
D ErARTME N T 

(503) 986-0900 
W\Wl.oregon.gov/ OWRD 

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 t hrough 5 and 
all required attachments are not completed and included. 
For auestions. olease call (503) 986-0900. and ask for Transfer Section. 

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) 

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist. 

R CEIVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits t o be amended:! 
List the Permits here:G-18414 
Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6} 

Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified 
Water Right Examiner}. 

D N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be 
completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at 
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx}. Assignment is not needed if the 
applicant is the permit holder of record. 

~ N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s} of record if the permit is not assigned 
to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants. 

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature 
(or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be 
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used 
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no 
st ructural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

0 N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation. 

~ N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of 
appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and 
more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)). 

{For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON{$): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation _________________________ _ 
Staff: __________ 503-________ Date:__}__} __ 
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Part 2 of 5- Permit Amendment Map Checklist 

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the 
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a t , .-- : 

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply. REvc,VED 

rgJ O N/A If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit. SEP O 2 2022 

O\IVRD rgJ 

rgJ 

rgJ 

rgJ 

rgJ 

rgJ 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county 
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre­
approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority 
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or 
in each quarter-quarter section as proJected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is 
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged. 

D ~ N/A If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with 
hachuring that includes separate hachruring for each permit, priority date, and use including 
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter 
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized 
public land survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit. 

(g] 0 N/A If you are proposing a change in point (s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed 
location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates 
are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes­

seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal 

with five or more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764°). 
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Part 3 of 5-Fee Worksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT 

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs} r., ,=n ,::;, ,,..,..... 1 $1,360 
- ........ ., L-l,,J 

Types of change proposed: 

0 Place of Use IZ] Point of Diversion/Appropriation SEP O 2 2022 
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = O (2b) If only one change, this will be ~RD 
Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » n » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0 
Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0 

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well? 
D No: enter0 IZJ Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed 480 (4a) 

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? 
0 No: entero IZ] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 1640 (4b) 

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $2,120 

Do you propose to change the place of use? 
L8] No: enter 0 on line S 

0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*}: (Sa) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb) 
If Sb is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply Sc 
by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0 

Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $3,480 
Is this permit amendment: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board 

(OWEB} under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 

wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 
If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0 
Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Permit Amendment Fee: 8 $3,480 

*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 

acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows: 

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for 5-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then 

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 
b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of 

a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 

{1/80). (For 5-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs) 
2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count 

cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the 
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" 

acre included in the application. {In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits 

serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank Sb would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0). 
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Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Threemile canyon Farms, LLC (Greg Harris, ManagerO (541) 481-9274 (541) 314-8651 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 

75906 Threemile Road 
CITY I STATE I ~p I E-MAIL 
Boardman OR 97818 gharris@rdoffutt.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 
ELECTRO NI CALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 
Molly Reid, GeoEngineers, Inc. (509) 209-2846 {541) 310-7264 Cell 

ADDRESS FAX NO. nE,., ,. : 
8019 W. Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 

. "\ v i.:: t 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL SEP O ~ Kennewick WA 99336 mreid@geoengineers.com 
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

VED 

2022 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. O IAf R D 
Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish w ith t his permit amendment; and why: 
Changing the points of appropriation from the nine originally authorized wells to the five recently proposed 
and approved wells for the lands previously not involved in T-13325. 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

0 Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. (Federal 
stimulus dollars) 

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? l'8] Yes O No 

If NO, include either: 

D A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit 
to the applicant(s), OR 

D An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record t hat gives permission for the applicant to amend t he 
permit. 

Has the Completion ("C") Date of the permit(s) in this application expired? D Yes l'8J No 

If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department. 

If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? l O -1 - :)... o a_s-
• If the permit complet ion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will 

not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit. 

• You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment 
Application if the complet ion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application. 

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: 

• Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department 
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulat ion in the area where the permit is located, once 
per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the 
notice in the following newspaper: Hermiston Herald 

t the information contained in this application is t rue and accurate. 

Greg Harr is 
Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 
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Check~ of the following: 

[g} The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should 

continue to be sent to the applicant. 

0 The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after 
the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit 

holder(s) of record. 

Check the appropriate box, if applicable: 

0 Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served 

by an irrigation or other water district. 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS 

Non-Applicable 
CITY STATI I ZIP 

0 Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Non-Applicable 

CITY STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government} within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 

conveyed or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Morrow County Planning Department 205 Third Street 

CITY STATE 

Irrigon OR 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Non-Applicable 

CITY STATE 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Non-Applicable 

CITY STATE 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy 
and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within t he form. 

PERMIT# G-18414 
RECEIVED 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POAiEP O 2 2022 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.) --·,- -

Tax 
V¥V1'1U 

If POA, 
POD/POA Is this POD/POA Authorized OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances 
Name or by the permit or is it Log ID# {or DLC (from a recognized 

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 
Number Proposed? Well ID or suivey corner) 

Tag# L-_} 
Gov't 

Lot 

r.8] Authorized NOT 90 Feet South 11111I I 10 Feel 
Well lA 4 N 24 E 27 NE NE 121 Wul from the NE Corner 

D Proposed DRILLED Section 27 

Well2A 
r.8] Authorized NOT 

4 N 24 E 32 NW SE 121 
590 Feet f.u t from the 

D Proposed DRILLED Center ¼ Corner Section 32 

r.8J Authorized NOT 130 Feet North nnd 2400 
Well 3A 0 Proposed DRILLED 

4 N 24 E 35 SW NW 121 Feel West from the Center 
¼ Corner Section J S 

r.8] Authorized NOT 140 Feet North 111ul 1810 
Well 4A D Proposed DRILLED 

3 N 24 E 1 SW NW 100 Feet West from the Center 
¼ Corner Section I 

Well SA 
r.8] Authorized NOT 1200 Feet West From lhc 

0 Proposed DRILLED 
4 N 24 E 29 NE NE 100 NE Corncr Scetion 29 

[8J Authorized NOT 1070 f eel Norlh 111111 720 
We ll6A D Proposed 

3 N 24 E 10 SE SE 100 Feel West from the SE 
DRILLED Corner Section IO 

r.8] Authorized NOT 1020 Feet North and 1860 
Well 7A D Proposed DRILLED 

4 · N 24 E 33 SW SE 121 Feet West From the SI~ 
I I Corner Section 33 I 

[8J Authorized NOT SS feet Norlh 0 111I 150 Feel 
Well SA D Proposed 

3 N 24 E 9 SE I SE 100 West from lhc SE Corner 
DRILLED Section 9 

~ Authorized NOT 80 Feet Soulh and 1200 
We ll9A D Proposed DRILLED 

3 N 24 E 9 NW NW 100 Feet Enst from the NW 
Corner Sec lion 9 

Inland D Authorized MORR 1777 reel North and 626 

Weill [8J Proposed 52037 
3 N 24 E 2 NE SE 100 feel West from the SE 

Corner Section 2 

Inland 0 Authorized MORR 509 foci Norlh and 2 1110 

Well 2 [8J Proposed 52045 
3 N 24 E 1 SE SW 100 feet East from the SW 

Corner Section I 

Inland 0 Authorized MORR 868 reel South and 1526 rcct 

Well3 [8J Proposed · 52132 
3 N 24 E 13 NE NW 100 East from the NW Corner 

Section 13 

Inland D Authorized MORR 1953 fret Norlh and 1628 

Well4 ~ Proposed · 52131 
3 N 24 E 14 NW SE 100 rcet West from the SE 

Corner Section 14 

Inland 0 Authorized MORR 2237 feet South and 1954 

Wells [8J Proposed 52130 
3 N 24 E 11 SE NW 100 reel East from lhc NW 

Corner Scclion 11 

Inland 0 Authorized MORR 2489 feel South and 770 feet 

Obs Well ~ Proposed 52279 
3 N 24 E 2 SW NW 100 East from lhc NW Corner 

Section 2 

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) ~ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 
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D Point of Diversion (POD) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Surface water POD to Ground Water POA 
(SW/GW) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit? 

D Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

fZl No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed. 

For a change in place of use: Non-Applicable 

Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being moved? 
0 Yes O No Non-Applicable 

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit 
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required 
statutory fee for an assignment. 

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? 0 Yes D No Non-Applicable 

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use 
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken 
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensit ive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to 
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the 
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a 
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way. 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit# G-18414 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the t ables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer 

list the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. 
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) 
PROPOSED (the "to" o r "on" lands) 

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED 

CHANGES 
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the w ater right that will be changed. Proposed are made. 

POD(s) or 
Changes (see 
"CODES" from 

Gvt Acres 
POA(s) 

previous page) Acres 
POD(s) or 

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ rTax lot Lot or (if 
(name or Priority 

Twp Rng Sec y. y. Tax Lot 
Gvt Lot 

(If 
POA(s) to be 

Priority Date 
DLC appllca ble) 

number Date or DLC 
a ppllcable) 

used (from 
from Table Table 1) 

1) 

3 N 24 E 2 SW SW 100 0.6 Wells 1A-9A 
8-27 

POA 3 N 24 2 SW Inland Wells 8-271998 
1998 

E SW 100 0.6 
1-S 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 3 N 24 E 2 SE SW 100 7.6 POA 3 N 24 E 2 SE SW 100 7.6 
1998 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 lnl;,nd Wells 8-271998 3 N 24 E 2 SW SE 100 0.2 POA 3 N 24 E 2 SW SE 100 0.2 
1998 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 3 N 24 E 2 SE SE 100 1.0 POA 3 N 24 E 2 SE SE 100 1.0 
1998 1-S 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 3 N 24 E 10 NE NE 100 14.6 POA 3 N 24 E 10 NE NE 100 14.6 
1998 1-5 

3 N 24 , E SW 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

SW I 
Inland Wells 8-27 1998 10 NE 100 25.3 POA 3 N 24 E 10 NE 100 25.3 

1998 1-5 

3 N 24 E 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 10 SE NE 100 21.2 POA 3 N 24 E 10 SE NE 100 21.2 

1998 1-5 

3 N 24 10 SE 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 E NW 100 6.8 POA 3 N 24 E 10 SE NW 100 6.8 

1998 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 : Inland Wells 8-271998 3 N 24 E 10 NE SW 100 17.9 POA 3 N 24 E 10 NE SW 100 17.9 
1998 1-5 

3 N 24 E 10 NE 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 SE 100 27.6 POA 3 N 24 E 10 NE SE 100 27.6 

1998 1-5 

3 N 24 E 10 NW 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 SE 100 40.3 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 10 NW SE 100 40.3 1-5 

3 N 24 E 10 SW SE 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 

100 8.0 POA 3 N 24 E 10 SW SE 100 8.0 
1998 -- ,. - .. ·- 1-5 -

f'\LvC:1VC u 
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Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 11 NE NE 100 13.5 POA 3 N 24 E 11 NE NE 100 13.5 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 11 NW NE 100 30.6 POA 3 N 24 E 11 NW NE 100 30.6 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 11 SW NE 100 4.6 POA 3 N 24 E 11 SW NE 100 4.6 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 11 NE NW 100 40.7 POA 3 N 24 E 11 NE NW 100 40.7 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 11 NW NW 100 23.2 POA 3 N 24 E 11 NW NW 100 23.2 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 11 SW NW 100 25.7 POA 3 N 24 E 11 SW NW 100 25.7 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 11 SE NW 100 29.0 POA 3 N 24 E 11 SE NW 100 29.0 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 11 NE SW 100 17.2 POA 3 N 24 E 11 NE SW 100 17.2 1-5 1998 

' 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 , N 24 E 11 NW SW 100 40.2 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 11 NW SW 100 40.2 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 11 SW SW 100 8.5 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 11 SW SW 100 8.5 1-5 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 14 NE NW 100 2.1 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 14 NE NW 100 2.1 1-5 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 I Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 14 NW NW 100 5.3 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 14 NW 1 NW 100 5.3 1-5 

3
1

N 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 

24 E 14 SW NW 100 13.7 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 14 SW NW 100 13.7 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 N 24 E 14 SE NW 100 1.4 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 14 SE , NW 100 1.4 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 15 NE NE 100 6.0 POA 3 N 24 E 15 NE NE 100 6.0 1-5 1998 I 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Welts 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 15 NW NE 100 8.9 

1998 
POA 3 N 24 E 15 NW NE 100 8.9 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3 1N 24 E 15 SW NE 100 11.6 POA 3 N 24 E 15 SW NE 100 11.6 

1998 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 15 SE NE 100 3.2 POA 3 N 24 E 15 SE NE 100 3.2 

1998 1-5 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
3 N 24 E 15 NE NW 100 0.5 POA 3 N 24 E 15 NE NW 100 0.5 1-5 1998 - - p o " --c'U~vCI" t=IJ 
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3 N 24 E 15 SE NW 100 0.8 

{457.8) 

3 N 24 E 1 NE NE 100 26.0 

3 N 24 E 1 NW NE 100 10.9 

3 N 24 E 1 SW NE 100 5.7 

3 N 24 E 1 SE NE 100 15.9 

3 N 24 E 4 SW NE 100 9.0 

3 N 24 E 4 SE NE 100 15.0 

3 N 24 E 4 NE SE 100 36.9 

3 N 24 E 4 NW SE 100 24.9 

3 N 24 E 4 SW SE 100 1.4 

3 N 24 E 4 SE SE 100 3.4 

3 N 24 E 9 SW SE 100 21.6 

3 N 24 E 9 SE SE 100 19.6 

3 N 24 E 12 NE NE 100 15.2 

3 N 24 E 12 NW NE 100 3.6 

3 N 24 E 12 SW NE 100 8.9 

3 N 24 E 12 SE NE 100 30.3 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 15 

Total Primary 
Acres 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
POA 3 

1998 
N 24 E 1 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 N 24 E 1 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 N 24 E 1 
1998 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
POA 3 N 24 E 1 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

POA 3 N 24 E 4 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 N 24 E 4 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 N 24 E 4 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 4 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 4 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 4 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
POA 3 N 24 , E 9 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

POA 3 N 24 E 9 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
POA 3 N 24 E 12 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 N 24 E 12 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

POA 3 N 24 E 12 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 12 
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NE 

NW 

SW 

SE 

SW 

SE 

NE 

NW 

SW 

' SE 

SW I 
' 

SE 

NE 

NW 

SW 

SE 

NW 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

SE 100 

SE 100 

SE 100 

SE 100 

SE 100 

SE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 

NE 100 
-

!" t:l.,t:iVt: J 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
0.8 1-5 

{457.8) 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
26.0 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
10.9 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
5.7 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
15.9 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
9.0 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
15.0 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
36.9 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
24.9 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1.4 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3.4 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
21.6 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
19.6 1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
15.2 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
3.6 1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
8.9 l ·S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
30.3 1-5 

TAC.S 



3 N 24 E 16 NE NE 100 21.6 

3 N 24 E 16 NW NE 100 24.5 

4 N 24 E 27 NE SW 121 37.0 

4 N 24 E 27 NW SW 121 16.7 

4 N 24 E 27 SW SW 121 18.6 

4 N 24 E 27 SE SW 121 38.5 

4 N 24 E 27 NW SE 121 6.9 

4 N 24 E 27 SW SE 121 7.0 

4 N 24 E 28 NW NE 121 27.7 

4 N 24 E 28 SW NE 121 29.5 

4 N 24 E 28 NE NW 121 31.7 

4 N 24 E 28 NW NW 121 0.2 

4 IN 24 E 28 SW NW 121 0.5 

4 N 24 E 28 SE NW 121 35.6 

4 N 24 E 28 NE SW 121 0.3 

4 N 24 E 29 SE NW 121 0.3 

4 N 24 E 29 NE SW 121 35.9 

4 N 24 E 29 NW SW 121 4.3 

4 N 24 E 29 SW SW 121 3 .1 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 16 NE 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 3 N 24 E 16 NW 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 3 
1998 

N 24 E 27 NE 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 27 NW 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 4 N 24 E 27 SW 
1998 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 POA 4 
1998 

N 24 E 27 SE 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 4 N 24 E 27 NW 
1998 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
POA 4 N 24 E 27 SW 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

1998 
POA 4 N 24 E 28 NW 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 SW 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 NE 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 NW 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 SW 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 SE 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
1998 

POA 4 N 24 E 28 NE 

Wells 1A·9A 8-27 
POA 4 N 24 E 29 SE 

1998 
Wells 1A-9A 8-27 

POA 4 N 24 E 29 NE 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 POA 4 N 24 E 29 NW 
1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 
POA 4 N 24 E 29 SW 

1998 

Permit Amendment Applicat ion - Page 12 of 14 

NE 

NE 

SW 

SW 

SW 

SW 

SE 

SE 

NE 

NE 

NW 

NW 

NW 

I 

NW 

SW 

, NW 

SW 

SW 

SW 

100 

100 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

121 

21.6 

24.S 

37.0 

16.7 

18.6 

38.5 

6.9 

7.0 

27.7 

29.5 

31.7 

0.2 

0.5 

35.6 

0.3 

0.3 

35.9 

4.3 

3 .1 

RECE{VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-S 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-S 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-5 

Inland Wells 8-271998 
1-S 

Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
1-S 



Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
4 N 24 E 29 SE SW 121 34.0 POA 4 N 24 E 29 SE SW 121 34.0 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-27 1998 
4 N 24 E 29 NW SE 121 24.3 POA 4 N 24 E 29 NW SE 121 24.3 1-5 1998 

Wells 1A-9A 8-27 Inland Wells 8-271998 
4 N 24 E 29 SW SE 121 24.0 POA 4 N 24 E 29 SW SE 121 24.0 1-5 1998 

Total 
(670.S) Supplemental (670.5) 

Acres 

TOTAL ACRES TOTAL ACRES 

Additional remarks: This permit amendment is submitted to correctly show the use of irrigation/supplemental irrigation from the five Inland wells that were Inadvertently left 
off on T-13325, for Permit G-18414. Wells 1A-9A were not drilled, and wllJ not be drilled. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application - Page 13 of 14 
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Permit# G-18414 

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with 
the "from" or "to" lands? D Yes (gJ No 

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: S-41645 

q If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same 
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change 
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer 
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively. 

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: 

[gJ Well log(s) are attached for each a_uthorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and 
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application 
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

□ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that 
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best 
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends 
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with 
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 

Proposed 
or 

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on 
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your 
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point{s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Static Well • 
ls well If an existing Perforated water level 

Source specific rate 
Total Casing Seal aquifer Authorized already well,OWRD or screened of (ds or gpm). 
well Intervals depth(s) (sand, built? Well ID Tag POA depth 

Name or (Yes or No.L•_ 
Number No) 

SEE Attached WELL LOGS 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Casing 
(feet) (intervals) Intervals (in completed gravel, Diameter feet) 

Penn it Amendment Application - Page 14 of 14 

well 
(in feet) 

basalt, etc.) 

RECE~VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD TACS 

!f les_s than 
full rate of 
water right 



Molly A. Reid 

From: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 

STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov> 

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 2:53 PM 
Molly A. Reid 
Harris, Greg 

Subject RE: Request for Map Waiver on proposed POA Permit Amendment G-18414 (Threemile 

Canyon FarmsJl 

I [EXTERNAL] 

Hi Molly, 

The Department grants a map scale waiver for the attached permit amendment application map. Please include a copy 
of this email in the permit amendment application when it is submitted. 

Kelly 

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE Suite A 
Salem OR 97301-1271 
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903 
E-ma ii: pa trick. k.sta rnes@water.oregon.gov 

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from 
this e-mail address may be available to the public. 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue 
teleworking remotely or have job duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, 
availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. every day. The 
Salem office of OWRD is closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - lpm. 
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if 
they wish to meet in person with specific staff members. Alternative methods for 
meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

**************••····••******••*•**••···········•·*•*****••·····•*************** 

From: Molly A. Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 07, 2022 1:07 PM 
To: STARNES Patrick K • WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov> 
Cc: Harris, Greg <GHarris@rdoffutt.com> 

RECc]VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

O\NRD 

Subject: Request for Map Waiver on proposed POA Permit Amendment G-18414 (Threemile Canyon Farms]) 

Hi Kelly: I am requesting a map waiver on the attached map for permit G-18414 (Threemile canyon Farms.) We will be 

filing a POA permit amendment application to include the primary and supplemental acres that were not part of the 
previous permit amendment. 

1 



Because of the large nature of the area we couldn't get it all on to an llx17 map at the one inch to 1320 feet. The 
current map shows the scale at one inch to 2974 feet. Will this be acceptable for the purpose of the permit amendment 

application map? 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Molly 

Molly A. Reid 
Senior Planner I GeoEngineers, Inc. 
Telephone: 509.209.2846 
Mobile: 541.310.7264 
Email: mreid@geoengineers.com 

8019 W. Quinault Ave .. Suite 201 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
www.geoengineers.com 

- -- - ---- - - - --- - - --- ---- -----
Disclaimer: Any electronic form. facsimile or hard copy of the original document (email, text, table, and/or figure}, if 
provided. and any attachments are only a copy of the original document. The original document is stored by 
GeoEngineers, Inc. and will serve as the official document of record. 

Confidentiality: This message is confidential and intended solely for use of the individual or entity to whom it is 
addressed. If you are not the person for whom this message is intended, please delete it and notify me immediately, and 
please do not copy or send this message to anyone else. 

2 
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STA TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF MORROW 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

TffiS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

THREEMILE CANYON FARMS, INC. 
(GREG HARRIS, MA.i"\IAGER) 

\iVELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSN. 
PO BOX3075 

75906 THREEMJLE RD. PORTLAND, OR 97208 
BOARDMAN, OR 97818 

T his superseding permit is issued to describe an am endment for changes in point of appropriation 
antl a change in place of use proposed undc~ Permit Amendment Ap_P.licntion T-13325 and 
approved by Special Order Vol. 117, Page.:t{a en tered SEP 2 2 Z020 , and to describe no 

extension of time for complete ::ipplication of water approved on January 8, 2012, and to describe 
assignments approved on September 22, 2010 and on D ecember 8, 2015. This permit supersedes 

Permit G-13880. 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below: 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14287 

SOURCE OF WATER: INLAND WELL 1 (MORR 52037), INLAND WELL 2 (MORR 52045), 
INLAND WELL 3 (MORR 52132), INLAND WELL 4 (MORR 52131 ), INLAND WELL 5 
(MORR 52130) AND UP TO NlNE WELLS lN THE COLUMBIA RIVER BASIN 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION ON 2129.5 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL 
JRRIGA TION OF 670.5 ACRES 

MAXIMUM RA TE: 35.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS) 

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH I THROUGH OCTOBER 31 

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 27, 1998 

teatton-6-+4 - ter-~oure rtmen 

RECE1VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRO 



PAGE2 

WELL LOCATIONS: 

Twp Rno ,.., Mer Sec Q-Q Mc:isured Distances 

3N 24 E WM 1 SWN\V 
WELL 4 - 140 FEET NORTH AND 1810 FEET WEST FROM THE 
CENTER ¼ CORNER OF SECTION I 

3N 24 E WM I SESW 
INLAND WELL 2-(MORR 52045) 509 FEET NORTH AND 2180 FEET 
EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION I 

3N 24 E WM 2 SWNW 
INLAND OBSERVATION WELL- (MORR 52279) 2489 FEET SOUTH 
AND 770 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3N 24 E WM 2 NESE 
INLAND WELL I -(MORR 52037) 1777 FEET NORTH AND 626 FEET 
WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 2 

3N 24 E WM 9 SESE 
WELL 8 - 55 FEET NORTH AND 150 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 

3N 24 E WM 9 NWNW 
WELL 9 - 80 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW 
CORNER OF SECTION 9 

3N 24 E WM 10 SESE 
WELL 6 - 1070 FEET NORTH AND 720 FEET WEST FROM Tl-IE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION I 0 

3N 24 E WM 11 SENW 
INLAND WELL 5 - (MORR 52130) 2237 FEET SOUTH AND 1954 
FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 11 

3N 24 E WM 13 NENW 
INLAND WELL 3 -(MORR 52132) 868 FEET SOUTH AND 1526 FEET 
EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 13 

3N 24 E WM 14 NWSE 
INLAND WELL4-(MORR 52131) 1953 FEET NORTH AND 1628 
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 14 

4N 24 E WM 27 NENE 
WELL I - 90 FEET SOUTH AND 110 FEET WEST FROM THE NE 
CORNER OF SECTION 27 

4N 24 E WM 29 NENE WELL 5 - 1200 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 29 

4N 24 E WM 32 NWSE 
WELL 2 - 590 FEET EAST FROM THE CENTER OF THE ¼ CORNER 
SECTION OF 32 

,1 N 24 E WM 33 SWSE 
WELL 7 - 1020 FEET NORTH AND 1860 FEET WEST FROM THE SE 
CORNER OF SECTION 33 

4N 24 E WM 35 SWNW WELL 3 - 130 FEET NORTH AND 2400 FEET WEST FROM THE 
CENTER ¼ CORNER OF SECTION 35 

l11e amow1t of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under 
any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one 
cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 4.0 acre feet per acre provided that the maximum 
duty of water for all lands under the permit for all sources not exceed an average duty of 3.0 acre 
feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 
IRRJGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres Wells 

3N 24 E WM I NESW 10.0 Inland Wells l - 5 
3N 24 E WM I NWSW 3 I. I Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM I swsw 40.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM I SESW 13.7 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 swsw 0.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 SWSW 0.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESW 1.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESW 7.6 Wells 1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 NESE 7.3 Inland Wells I - 5 

Application G- l 4827rf- l 3325.ts Water Resources Department 

RECc]VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 

Pennit G-18414 
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IRRIGATION 
Two Rn!!. Mer Sec Q-Q Acres I Wells 

3N 24 E WM 2 SWSE 0.4 lnland Wells I - 5 
3N 24E WNI 2 SWSE 0.2 Wells IA -9A 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESE 16.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 2 SESE 1.0 Wells I A - 9A 
3N 24 E \Thf 10 NENE 5.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 NENE 14.6 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NWNE 1.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM JO SWNE 12.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SWNE 25.3 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 SENE 8.5 Inland Wells I - 5 RE'·"-:VED - v c r 
3N 24 E WM IO SENE 21.2 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NE NW I 1.8 Inland Wells I - 5 SEP O 2 2022 
3N 24 E WM 10 SENW 11.7 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 SENW 6.8 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NESW 0.5 Inland Wells I - 5 OWRD 
3N 24 E WM 10 NES\V 17.9 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 NESE 4.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 10 NESE 27.6 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM IO NWSE 40.3 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 10 SWSE 8.0 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NENE 26.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NENE 13.5 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWNE 4.7 inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWNE 30.6 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNE 28.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNE 4.6 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SE NE 35.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM II NENW 40.7 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWNW 10.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NW NW 23.2 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNW 2.7 lnland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWNW 25.7 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SENW 5.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SENW 29.0 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NESW 17.6 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM I I NESW 17.2 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 NW SW 40.2 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 swsw 8.5 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 11 SE SW I. I Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NESE 35.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 NWSE 40.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SWSE 7.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 11 SE SE 4.9 inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NW NE 12.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SW NE 23.4 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SENE 1.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3 N 24 E WM 12 NE NW 36.6 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 N\1/NW 26.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SW NW 34.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SE NW 40.6 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NE SW 29.2 Inland Wells I - 5 

Ann(ication G- l 4827ff-l3325.ts W :1tPr D -- n enartment Permit r.. I lM Id 



LRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres Wells 

3N 24 E WM 12 NWSW 38.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 swsw 31.4 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SESW 33.6 Inland Wells 1 - 5 
3N 24 E \VM 12 NESE 33.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWSE 39.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SWSE 37.8 Inland Wells l - 5 
3N 24 E WM 12 SESE 29.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NENE 5.6 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWNE 38.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SWNE 36.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24E WM 13 SENE 4.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NENW 30.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWNW 31.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SWNW 37.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SENW 34.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NESW 39.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWSW 3 l .4 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 swsw 15.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 SESW 10.0 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 13 NWSE 1.7 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NENE 4.6 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NWNE 5.4 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NENW 2.1 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 NWNW 5.3 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SWNE 37.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SWNW 13.7 Wells IA -9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SENW 1.4 Wells1A-9A 
3N 24 E WM 14 SENE 30.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NENW 2.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E \VM 14 SWNW 25.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SENW 36.0 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NESW 34.0 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24E WM 14 NWSW 37.6 Inland Wells l - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 swsw 24.9 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SESW 24.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NESE 35.7 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 NW SE 33.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SWSE 23.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 14 SESE 30.3 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 NENE 2.5 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 NENE 6.0 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 15 NWNE 8.9 Wells IA-9A 
3 N 24 E WM 15 SWNE 22.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 SWNE 11.6 Wells IA -9A 
3N 24 E WM 15 SENE 32.8 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 SENE 3.2 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 15 NENW 0.5 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 15 SENW 9.1 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 SENW 0.8 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 15 NESE 33.2 Inland Wells I - 5 
3N 24 E WM 15 NWSE 17.0 Inland Wells 1 - 5 

Application G-14827/f-13325.ts Water Resources Department 
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IRRIGATION 
Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q I Acres I Wells 

3 N I 24 E I WM I 15 I SESE I 5.8 I lnland Wells I - 5 
TOTAL I 2129.5 

SUPPLEl'vlENT AL IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres \Veils 

3N 24 E WM I NENE 26.0 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM I NWNE 10.9 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM I sw-r-.rE 5.7 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM I SENE 15.9 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SWNE 9.0 Wells I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SENE 15.0 Wells IA-9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 NESE 36.9 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 NWSE 24.9 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SWSE 1.4 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 4 SESE 3.4 Wells I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 9 SWSE 21.6 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 9 SESE 19.6 Wells I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 NE NE 15.2 Wells. I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 NWNE 3.6 Wells IA - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 SWNE 8.9 Wells. I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 12 SENE 30.3 Wells IA- 9A 
3N 24 E WM 16 NENE 21.6 Wells I A - 9A 
3N 24 E WM 16 NWNE 24.5 Wells 1A-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 NESW 37.0 Wells: IA-9A 
4N 24E WM 27 NWSW 16.7 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 swsw 18.6 Wells IA- 9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 SESW 38.5 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 NWSE 6.9 WellslA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 27 SWSE 7.0 Wells I A - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NWNE 27.7 Wells IA- 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 SWNE 29.5 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NENW 31.7 Wells:IA - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NWNW 0.2 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 SWNW 0.5 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 SENW 35.6 Wells IA - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 28 NESW 0.3 Wells IA-9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 SENW 0.3 Wells IA -9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 NESW 35.9 Wells IA -9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 NWSW 4.3 Wells IA - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 swsw 3.1 Wells IA -9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 SESW 34.0 Wells IA- 9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 NWSE 24.3 Wells IA - 9A 
4N 24 E WM 29 SWSE 24.0 Wells IA-9A 

TOTAL 670.5 

~E'"',.··v · '\ vCr 
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Permit Amendment T-13325 Conditions: 

The quantity of water <livened at the new points of appropriation, (lnland Wells I - 5), shall not 
exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of appropriation, 
(Wells lA- 9A). 

Extension of Time Conditions: 

RECEi.VED 

SEP O 2 2022 
1. Checkpoint Condition 

The permit holder must submit a complete Progress Report Form to the Department by 
October 1, 2018. 

(a) At each checkpoint, the permit holder shall submit and the Department shall review 
evidence of the permit holder's diligence towards completion of the project and 
compliance with terms and conditions of the pem1it and extension. If, after this 
review, the Department determines the permit holder has not been diligent in 
developing and perfecting the water use permit, or complied with all tem1s and 
conditions, the Department shall modify or further condition the permit or extension 
to ensure future compliance, or begin cancellation proceedings on the undeveloped 
portion of the permit pursuant to ORS 53 7 .260 or 537.410, or require submission of a 
final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537 .250; 

(b) The Department shall provide notice of receipt of progress reports in its weekly 
notice and shall allow a 30 day comment period for each report. The Department 
shall provide notice of its detennination to anyone who submitted comments. 

Original Permit Conditions: 

The department may modify the place of use with respect to the primary and supplemental nature 
of the water use so long as the maximum duty of water for all lands under the pennit from all 
sources not exceed an average duty of 3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The Department shall not modify the place of use so as to allow irrigation of the Conservation 
Area (as identified on the map attached as Exhibit C to the Final Order ordering the issuance of 
this pemlit, and as further described in the legal description attached as Exhibit D to the Final 
Order) or the Boardman Bombing Range (located generally to the east of the Place of use 
described in Permit G-13880) under this Permit, or pursuant to any future amendment of this 
Permit, or pursuant to any resulting Certificate or subsequent transfer proceeding. 

1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a meter or other 
suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a complete record of the 
amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the recorded 
water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be 

0WRD 
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required by tbe director. Further, the Director may require the pern1ittee to report general 
water use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the pem1it. 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; 
provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private 
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any 
well Listed on this permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced 
and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or wlless the Department approves or 
implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department 
encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences. 

Annual Measurement Condition: RECE; D 

The Department requires the permittee/water user to make and report static water level 
measurements. The measurements shall be made and the data reported to the Department in 
accordance with the following provisions: 

SEP O 2 2 

At a minimum, the measurements shall be made at all of the wells authorized under this 
permit, two (2) nearby permitted wells, one being authorized under Pcm1it G-13244 and the 
other being authorized under Permit G-13283, provided that such access is provided by the 
other landowners or permittees, and at a monitoring/observation well specifically constructed 
for this purpose by the pennittec. The well construction for the monitoring/observation well 
specifically constructed for this purpose by the permittee. The well construction for the 
monitoring/observation well shall be similar to that of the permitted wells, except that the 
diameter of the borehole and well casing may be smaller, and shall be subject lo approval of 
the Department. The well shall be located in T4N, R24E - Section 36, or at any other 
suitable location as approved by the Department. 

For each well authorized under thls permit, measurement of an initial static water level shall 
be made once construction of the well is complete and before water use begins at that well, 
regardless of the completion date of the well. 

Measurement of static water levels at all wells included in thls monitoring plan shall be semi­
annual between February 15 and March 15 and in the month of October. Wells authorized 
under this pennit shall be idle for at least 60 days prior to the February/March measurement. 
Wells authorized under permits G-13244 and G-13282 shall be idle for at least 24 hours prior 
to the February/March measurement. All wells measured shall be idle for at least 24 hours 
prior to the October measurement. The Department may approve measurements made with a 
lesser period of idle time than specified above, provided that a written request is received 
which includes the reason(s) why the specified time cannot be met. 

Following the first year of water use, the next February/March measurement shall establish 
the reference level against which future February/March measurements will be compared. If 
water use begins prior to completion of all wells authorized under this permit, the reference 

A lication G-14827/T-13325.ts Water Resources De artment 
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level for those wells completed after water use begins shall be the first February/March water 
level measured following well completion. 

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional 
geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed \veil constructor, or pump installer 
licensed by the Construction Contractors Board or the permittee/appropriator or an employee 
of same. Measurements shall be submitted on fonns provided by, or specified by, the 
Department. The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to: 

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and 

B. Measure and report water levels to at least the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water 
below ground surface; and 

C. Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and 

D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations submitted to the 
Department. 

RECEiVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

The Department may install equipment at the monitoring/observation well to continuously 
record water-level data. If such equipment is installed, then the above measurement 
requirements for this well are waived. The Department shall bear the cost of the water-level 
recording equipment and shall also install and maintain the equipment. 

The pennittec shall submit annual reports of water-level data to the Department by April I st• 

The reports shall be directed to the attention of file G-14827 with a copy to the 
Groundwater/Hydrology Section of the Department. 

The pem1ittee shall notify the Groundwater/Hydrology Section of the Department in Salem or 
the Watermaster in Pendleton at least five (5) business days prior to beginning construction of 
each well. The Department may require samples of the materials penetrated during well 
construction to be collected. When required, the samples shall be collected at five-foot intervals 
and at each change in lithology and shall be stored and properly labeled in containers provided 
by the Department. The Department may collect additional data, such as geophysical or video 
logs, at any well prior to installation of pumping equipment. The Department shall bear the cost 
of any such additional data collection. 

OWRo 

If any of the wells listed on this permit ( or replacement wells) display a total static water-level 
decline of25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level 
measurement, then the Department shall consider whether any additional conditions or 
restrictions on the use of water are necessary. If any of the wells listed on this permit (or 
replacement wells) display a total static water-level decline of 50 or more feet over any period of 
years, as compared to the reference level measurement, then the water user shall discontinue use 
of that well(s) until the annual water level rises above the decline level which triggered the action 
or until the Department determines, based on the permittee's and/or the Department's data and 
analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed 
declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in 
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no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer 

as a result of use under this permit. 

STAl'H)ARD CONDITIONS 

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and 
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, 
and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water-level elevation 

in the well at all times. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state 

officer. 

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit the results of a pump 
test meeting the Department's standards, to the Water Resources Department. The Director may 
require water-level or pump-test data every ten years thereafter. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this pennit may result in action including, but not 
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new 
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to 
achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land­
use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. 

The use of water sha11 be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will 
not impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 

RECE!VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 
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Permit G-13880 was issued February 5, 2004. Acrua1 construction of the well shall begin within 
one year from issuance of final order approving the use. Complete application of water to the 
use shall be made on or before October 1, 2008. By Extension of Time Final Order dated 
January 8, 2012, the deadline for complete application of water to the use was extended to 
OctobeT 1, 2020. Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, the 
permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a 
Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). 

SEP 2 2 2020 

, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager for 
YLER, DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction for the 
conveyance of real estate that includes any portion of the lands described in this permit, the seller 
of the real estate shall, upon accepting an offer to purchase that real estate, also inform the 
purchaser in writing whether any permit, transfer approval order, or certificate evidenci ng the 
water right is available and that the seller will deliver any pennit, transfer approval order or 
certificate to the purchaser at closing, if the permit, transfer approval order or certificate is 
available. 

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Pennittees involved in a ground-disturbing 
activities should be aware of federal and state cultural resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 
prohibits the excavation, injury, destruction or alteration of an archeological site or object, or 
removal of archeological objects from public and private lands without an archeological permit 
issued by the State Historic Preservation Office. 16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic 
Preservation Act of 1966 requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking to take into account 
the effect of the undertaking that is included on or eligible for inclusion in the National Register. 
For further information, contact the State Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, 
extension 232. 

Application G-l 4827ff-l 3325.ts 
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Water Resources Department 
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Land Use 
Information Form 

0 R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 

Applicant(s): Threemile Canyon Farms, Greg Harris, Manager 

Mailing Address: 75906 Threemile Road 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
{503) 986-0900 

WATER RtSouncu www.oregon.gov/OWRD 
OEPARTMENT 

City: Boardman State: OR Zip Code: 97818 Daytime Phone: (541) 481-9274 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within Irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section i,:" Tax Lot# Plan Designation (~.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Residential/RR·S) Use: 

3N 24 1,1,._ All 1QQ ® Diverted ® Ccnveved ® us,d Irrigation --
11 

1ri 24 13, 14 All 100 ® Diverted ®convoyed ®Used Irrigation --
0 Diverted Ocon,,,,.,..d □ used -- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Divctt•d Oeom,.yed O U,.d -- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is proposed lo be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

.... 1 M_or_ro_w _ ________________ ___________ R_E_c__,·p,VED 

B. Description of Proposed Use 
SEP O 2 2022 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: IIIIURD 
0 Permit to Use or Store Water O Water Right Transfer ~ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modifi~c!i'i 
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocation of Conserved Water O Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond C8J Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __ _ 

[81 cubic feet per second O gallons per minute 0 acre-feet Estimated quantity of water needed: 8.7 

Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation D Commercial D Industrial 

0 Quasi-Municipal D lnstream 

0 Domestic for ___ household(s) 

D Municipal 

Briefly describe: 

00ther __ 

Applicant proposes to correctly identify the 5 proposed wells to be used for irrigation and to remove the 

9 authorized wells from the permit as they were never drilled. 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application flied with the Water Resources 
Department. 

See bottom of Page 3. ➔ 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

~ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated 
by your comprehensive plan. Clte applicable ordinance section(s): ~ (P\J NM ~o AJlf--Lt Q(/,{) , 
Stfct7 oN ~ . o=:rz ~ AA€ tN DU$~1M.- ~ ~c, ,-J ~ . o -=nt &ieJ.J€rlAc., /NQv~. 

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) Involve discretionary land-use approvals 
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/ land-use decision and accompanying find ings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applic:ible Plan Policies & l.lnd-Use Approv.il: 
(e.g., plan amendments, re1on,es, conditional-use Ordln,1nr:e Section References 

permits, etc.1 

0 Obtained 0 Delns Punued 

l""llir-r, .-a ,,... _ Ooenltd 0 Nat BoinR Pur,ucd 
' u,. ._, I.. I Y &;; 1J 

Oobtalned 0 B<lns Pu,wed 

- - - - Ooenled 0 Nol Boin& Pul'>\lcd 

;) t t' U II lUil D Obt,lncd 0 Bdnc PurJucd 
0 Denied 0 Not Dclnft Pursued 

OINRD D Obt>lned 0 ~ln1 Punued 
0 Denied 0 Nol Oelng Pursued 

Oobialntd 0 Beine Punucd 
0 Oonled 0 Nol Ocinn Pursued 

local governments a re invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Name: ~~._~ 

"'"''"'~ 

Tit le: t=t \ ~ ~ ,J\Nl, tr C::.~ 

Phone: ~ I, 'f'l,"2. cH,'2-t'ate: ~\J l'1 '2, '2. 

Government Entity: ~ CCV>-.)('½ R.'4NN~ O#r:. 
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department 's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRO may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water Is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: ______ _______________ _ _ ___________ ____ _ 

City or County:. _ _ ___ _____________ Staff contact: _____ _ _ _____ ____ _ 

Signature: _ _ _ _ _ _________ _ _ _____ Phone :. _ ___ Date: ___ _ _ _ ___ _ 

Revised 2/8/2010 L1nd Use Information Form • Page 3 of 3 WR/FS 



STATE OF ORJ-:GO:"i 
WATER Sl lPPLY WELL REPORT 
(llll requirtd by ORS5Ji.76S & OAR 690--l~ l0) 

(I) LAJ\O OWNER OwnerWcU I.D- In/Md Well I 

Firsc Na.me..;.R-.:cD:::;.·;.._ ___ _ _ __ Last Name ...:O;;..ffi_ut _ _____ _ _ 

Company Thrcemile Canyon Fanns 
Address 75906 Thrc:cmfle Rood 
City Boardman Slllle OR lip 97818 

(2) TYPE OF WORK IB)NewWdl O Dccpening O Con,·ersion 

DA ltcraiion (rcpair/rccond1tion) D Ab3ndonmcnl 

Ql. DRILL METHOD 
~Rolll!y Air [B)Rolll!y Mud □Coble □Auge,- □cable Mud 

[8] Reverse Rowy D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USED Domestic (8]1rrigntion O community 

Qtndwuiol/Commcnci.al O Livesioclc 0Dcw:uc:ring 

0TocrmaJ Ornjcdion O Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Sp~-ci~I Stnnd:ird QAtuich copy 

Wl-:LL LABEi. # L!._W._34_5 ____ ___ _. 

START CARO 1¥ l'-'.t.:..01;_76_1_7 ______ ~ 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County MORROW TwJI J N N/S Range 24 F. f:J\VWM 

Sc<: _ 2 __ ~ 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tn.~ l.01 -'l"'-00"---____ _ 

Ta.--c Map Nwnba- - --~---- -- l,01 ___ ---:~,...--:::--;,:--
l..ct ,15 °46 '3.9tO ' or...:-l.::;;S•:.:.76:::;.77:.:.::;;S2:::;.7c.::8 ______ DMSorOD 
Loog -119 °46 '20 4)f 01'_-;..;IJ'-'-9::.;..T7~.!J=52"-'7c;:8 ______ OMS orOD 

(' Street oddrcss or well (i Nc::tn:Sl address 

I Tower Road and Rruior Range Rolld 

( JO) STATIC WATER LEVEL Oat~ SWL(r,siJ + SWL<RJ 

J.,xi~1tng Well/ P~-dCCf!Cllins I 1,1 I Ei I 
f;:'ompletcd Wdl IOl-:?9-2013 _] 191 _ 

r-1,,wing A rtcsiun'I LJ Dry Hole? D 
WATER 81'1\RrNG ZONES Depth wntcnVll.'l lir.11 found _7_7_S ___ _ 

SWL D:uc FN,- T,, ,:., r.lmu l:\VI •-'ii + ~WI ,n1 

11-10-2012 775 795 l0,000 l l)J Ui:pth uf'C:omplc1cd Well l.4511 fl. 

RORI: 1101.E sacks/ 01-0J-!OlJ 9-10 956 10.000 191 
Frum To Amt lbs 01-07-2013 1.024 I.OJ-l 10.000 191 

SEAi. 
L>i~ From To MatcrillJ ------l--o-.... 1-64-0-1-)4--8-}-+--p~I· 1,.;~;..;.:..:;:~;.;;;;_..;;-;;;;.~.:.:: ~;.,._L---C-': :"-~'-':_.___:..a.:!_~.;.~- :~:: : ~: 

1-------1-----1~--l---~+--ll(l1) WELL LOG Gmund f:lcvo!iOll cc(i().;;.;R _____ _ 

'----~ - - ..__ _ ___. '----=--- ~-=--'----'--=--J..--'I -

24 0 640 ,c,~a, 
19 640 885 
10 8R5 l,45() 

llow was seal pJa,'Cd: Method □A ~o oc On Or: · •·t~fr,t -- _.L.,m-,-.,. ' " ;r"""'' r D 
Q:}thcr ______ _________________ Notes: n ._ •L-IV'-'-'..., -· •· • 

I ·1 fi · Mud routurv drillinn · 0-M0I\ 
:::~~I ~~::u:r:~ rom --11- 10

11 
to --n-M!:~n~~utcnol __ ...,s..,.·iu:_ ___ Uirco:t u1rrotnrv dnllin1t - 64011-7'151\ " n ,., n,.., 

rl., --- - - - -- ---- l{cvcrscuirrotarvdrillinJL•7llSl\-14~n IVIAI\ I, L.VI.J 
l:Jtri(11si1•es UScd: LJ' cs Type____ Amount 1-"-'-'-"'~;;......;-=-...,_:;.;..__=;.....;...:.:c~-'-~----+---~------l 

Shoe O Inside Qou1side O Other Location of shoc:(s) ___ _ 

'fonp ~:ising 18Jvcs Dia JO From (I To 14 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
1-'crfonitions Mc1hod ________ ____ _ 

Screens l'ypc _____ _ Ma1criDI -----
Pc:rf/S Ca-,ins/ Screen Scrn/~1111 

width 
Slot # uf Tdc/ 

crccn l.incr I liu l'n>m To 

I I I I I 
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time u I hour 

C!) Pumri Q ll.:iikr Q Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yitld 110.1/min Drowdown n ;u stemll'um" d-h Duration 1hr) 
-I.IOI 19 502 72 

T<mP<,·nuun: 76 "F Lnbonalysi:;(8]Vcs Oy An:itck I.abs ------ - ---Wu I c .r qu3lity conccms? [Jvc:s (dcsi.-ribe below) I Fmm I To I lk<niomo ! Amoonl I tM• I 

silty fine sand calichc 111 14' tl 45 
tnn cluv S-'ll.l .t:~ I Um 
weathered h1L'l:llt IOJ II O 
hard b:J.$0h -,..-,--. r •• , r · n , ., ,-. ,,it.:Jlt(I 161, 
11.ruydov , ..... -~ - - • ~ IM 2211 
rt.'ll wcuthcrcd broken h:I.Slllt :!'.!8 235 
hnrd hn,o;nll , . ,., . n , .. 235 3'15 
11rccn clovstone ·•· T T TT T )45 )'IR 
soft vcs,culor liosalt Jl)IS 404 
mud basalt blacl. 1zlos.w 404 548 
I W'-"'n clovstone 54H S6H 
soil vcsi~ulur l>asalt 568 578 
hasd bnsuly 518 6S0 
50fl sfilthtlv vcsiculur hnsult l>SO 655 

Dute Stllllcd 09-U&-21112 CnmritctL'tl Ol-2l-2tl ll 

(unbondtd) Watrr Well ( 'nnstructnr C'trtlflcallon 

I ccnify lhnt the work I l)<:.rformcd on the construchun, deepening. ohcra\lon. or 
abandonmc:nt or thit well is in con,plion.;c with Oregon ,voter supply well 
CMstru~tion standards. Ma1criols used ond info.rmotmn rt.-portcd O~j-llJ'p- lrpc 'VED 
the hcst or my knowl~dgc :ind he lief. t·t Cu CI 
License Numhcr ________ I Mc 

~;::;r~. (i11iJingck·e1ronk,all)'I SEP O 2 2022 
(bondtd} Watu WrO Constructor Ctrtlfitatlun 

I accept responsibility fnr 11,., constructinn, deepening. alteration, nr ~Q 
work pcrfonncd on lhis well during the con>.1ruction dales reported obove. A II worl. 
pc.rformcd during 1his time i~ in compl111ncc with On:gon "ulcr supply well 
construction Slondards This rcfl(lft is true 111 the best of my knowledge and hclicf 

Lici:nsc N~m ~34 Date 0J-21-2Ul3 

~md~ 
Signed ~L-•--<>--------- ---
Cont.u.1 Info (optiooalJ 

ORIGINAi. - WA 1'ER RESOURCF.S OF.J'ARTMENT 
nus REPORT MUST BE SUDMITTT:l) TO Tl IE WATER RESOURCES Of:PARTMENT WITHIN JO DA y~ 01-' COMl'LE170N 0 1' WORK 

l'urm V~-r.,1011' II.% 
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WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -
continuation page 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 

WELL 1.0. ti L 96345 

START CARD # 1017617 -------
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

BORE !IOU: SEAL 
01a From To 

sxks/ Watcr ~sring 7.oncs 
>.Ao,A,;01 r~ Tn A"'' ,~ .. 

I 

! 

FILTER PACK 
From To Moien;il 

I I I 
(6) CASING/LINER 

Casing Liner o,a + From To (iaugo.: SL! Piste Wld Thrd 

I 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcrl'lS C"asinl!I Scr,..,n 
l!rctn Liner Dia From To 

( 

Scm/slot S101 
width lcn,uh sloL~ nmc size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is l hour 

Y1clJ uni/min Orawdown Orill ~1cm/Pumn dcnrh Dunmon 1hr 

Water Quality Concerns 
From To Dtscri tion Amount Units 

SWL D:I IC F mm T 0 E Fl · SI O\\' S L . + SWL!IH \V (f1SI) 

(11) WELL LOG 

Mutenol Fmm Tt1 

small pebble 11ra,·cl ond 11rL'CJ1 chl)'SIQIIC 6S5 105 
wclllhcrcd b:ISUlt 705 707 
hQrd basnlt 707 775 
broken ws1culQr red & block ba.~lt monster cuuin1ts 775 795 
hard b.ls:lh sli11hth• brol-en 7Y5 807 
hard b:isalt 807 9-1() 

s<1t\ vesicular hns:ilt 940 Y5h 
hllrd busah Y56 1.0!4 
son vcsiculor busolt I.ON 1.034 
hard bas11lt 1,034 1.224 
iurcen clnvstonc 1.224 l.~4 
son vesicular busoft 1.2)'1 1.251 
hnrd l'>:lsull 1.257 1.379 
soil VL'SlCUhlf ba~ll sliRhllY wc11thcred r.379 1.410 
hllrd bnsah 1.410 1.450 

. ' .. _ ,. , .... ,..., n,, ("\\ ,_fl lr"I 
;~,:: ( .' ! \ : l ' r"ll...V' .__ V '-'-' - - -

-
• • . .. I , , 1\ •, ') .. \. . • I ttll-\i\ U ·• 

., ...... 

, .. , I, < ·, • t,1 • • .. \· · <.;ill I-

Comments/Remarks 

---.ri. ~Jrt'"\[ 
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STATE Of OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(a:s nq•iml by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-ll>S-0210) 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well J.D. Inland Well 2 

First Name R.O. Last Na.me Oifa 

Company Thrccmilc Canyon Farms 
Addrcs.s 75906 Thr=nilc Road 
City Boardman SW: OR Zip 97818 

(2) TYPE OF WORK [B}New Well O Deepening 
0 Al letalion (rq:,eir/rec:ondition) 0 Abandonment 

D Conversion 

Rota,y Air IB)Rotary Mud □Cable □Auger □Cable Mud 
! DRILL METHOD 

Reverse Rotary O Other 

( 4) PROPOSED USE□ Domestic !8)!nigation □community 
Olndustriai/ Commezicial D Livesuxk ODcwmcring 
0Tocnnal 01njcction D O!hcr 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Slllndard 0Anach copy' 
Depth of Completed Well 1.045 ft. 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacb/ 
Dia From To Mlllcrial From To Amt lbs 
JO 0 I0S Cement 0 10S 12.6911 p 

24 I0S 689 Ccmc:n1 0 689 45.4SI p 
19 689 1,053 

How WIIS s=l ploccd: 

[})thcr 

Method □A (8]B oc OD []E 

Bockfill phiced from ft. to ft. Material 
Filler pack from -- ----it'M111crial fl. to Size 

Explosives used: Qcs ---
Type Amounl 

~) CASJNG/L~R 
nsing Liner 1a + Fn:m To Oaugc Sd Piste Wld Tbrd 

n~ 
0 I0S .375 

I~ ~ 20 0 689 .375 

Shoe O Inside 00ul3idc 00thcT Location of shoc(s) 

Tcmpcll.SingOYcs Dia From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Mc:thod 

Screens Type Material 

Pcrti'S Casing/ Screen Scm/slol Slot II of Tele/ 
crccn Liner Dia From To width lcnath slots pipesi:tc 

(8) WELL TESTS: Miaimum testing time is 1 hour 
(!)Pump Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing Anesian 

Yield RBI/min Onlwdown Dnll-1 Duraiion (hr) 

I 
4.100 

I 
7S 48 

I I ~2 

Temperature 76 "F Labanalysis[81Ycs By Ana.lelcLabs 

Water quality concerm? 

I 
from 

I 
Io 

I 
[Jvcs (desall,c below) 

Dcs:ciption 

I 
Amount 

I 
l/oit:s 

I 

WELL LABEL# Lj._96_J44 ______ _J 

START CARD# ,_I 1_01_83_7_9 ______ _,J 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County MORROW Tu']) 3 N N/S R.angc24 E 'f/WWM 
Scc_1 _ _g__ 1/4 of the SW 1/4 Ta.,: Lot 100 ---
Tax Mop Nwnbcr Lot 

Lat _!L_0.11._'~· or 45.764) 1111 OMS or DD 

Long .:.!.!L" .=L_' .C0.4 Ji • or -119. 76124167 OMS or DD 

(' Street address of well (e Nearest addn:ss 

I To"'-a- Road and Radar Range Road I 
(I0)STATICWATERLEVEL 

[)ot,: SWLfosil + SWL(fl) 
Existing Well /l'rcdccpcrnng I I 18 

' 
~omple1cd Well 103-01-2013 T 199 

Flowing Artesian? D DlyHole? D 
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was nrst found 'JOS 

SWLDab: 
., __ 

Tn r .. i:lnw ~WUn~i) + <::wt m, 
12-03-2012 199 242 200 I IS 
12-04-2012 336 338 200 205 
Ot-10-2013 379 402 200 20S 
01-11-201) 506 54S 1,000 238 
02--08-2013 70S 727 S.000 199 

(11) WELL LOG Growld ElcV11tion 619 

M, ..... riAI i:rnm .To - • R 
Notes: HI: CtlVc.L 01 vv, D 
Mud roalll!Y drillin11.- 0-I0Sft 
Direct a.irrotarv drillinll- 10Sft-S20fl -
Rcva1C mud rotruv dn11illll- s2on-sson 1n.i1< I 1 LUIJ 
Dirccl mud rollltV drillimz - SS0ft- 689ft 
Direct nir rotarv drillin11 - 6891\-727ft 
Rcv=e o..ir rotarv drilllnR • 727ft-104Sft C-1\I i;: r.11 OR 

siltv tine sand c:allc:hc 111 14ft 0 14 
iuav to brown cl11v 14 105 
wca!hcrcd uiRhtly broken hard bnsnlt I0S 167 
reddish brown clav 167 199 
soft vesicular basalt 199 242 
hardbosalt 242 336 
IIJ'CCl1 clavstonc 336 379 
soft vesicular basalt 379 402 
lmd black rtl= bua.11 402 506 
soft vesicular basalt - bill wutcrnoss circulalion 506 520 
I n,,bble Cffll\-CI and ..,._, .-lavstone - 105$ circlwntcr S20 556 

Oalc Started 11-17-2012 Complci.ed 02-23-2013 

(anbo■ded) Wattr Wdl Coatnac.tor Cenlflutloo 

I certify tbal the work I pcnorrncd on 1hc construc1ion, deepening, o.ltel'lltion. or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. Materials used nnd infonnation repllltcd ~CE:i\1 
the best of my knowledge and belief. I 
License Nwnbc:r Dale 
Password : (if filing elcctr0nically) SEe 
Signed 

ED 

22 0 2 20 
(boadtd) Wat.u Well Co11Wador CertlffQt.loa 

I accept responsibility for the construction, docpening. altC1111ion, oOW,RQ 
worlc perfonned on this well during lhc construction dales reported above. All work 
performed during this rime is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well 
00IISU\Jction Slandatds. This report is true ID the best of my knowledge aM belief. 

Licensc~ber 1934 A Date OJ.-21-2013 

~ Tfilingel~nioal/1 
s,l!f"" /. - ~ 

..., 

Comzicrinio (optional)/ -/ 

ORIO!NAL - WA TElt RESOURCES DEPARThlENT 
nns REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO rnE WATER RFSOURCES DEPARTMEITT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 

Form VeJ'Sion: 0.96 



MORR 52045 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT -
cootinuatioo page 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
BOREHOLE SEAL se,c;bJ 

Dia From To M!!!mal ~- T" A-• 11 ... 

I 

FJLTERPACK 
from To MBl.erial Size 

I I I I I 
(6) CASING/LINER 

Casing Liner Dia + From To ~c Sil Piste Wld llvd - -- -I 
1-- -
1-- I-

I- I-

- -- -- -- I-

- '-

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcrf/S CBSing/ Screen Scm/,lot S101 #of Tele/ 
crccn Liner DiB f:mm To width lenoih ~lots oioc size 

(8) WELL TESTS: MJnlmum testing time is 1 hour 

Yield o•l/min n-v.-down w;u --""·-- de "' n, ,r1uion (hr' 

Water Quality Concerns 
From To DcscriDtioo Amount Units 

WELL J.D. # L 963-44 -------
START CARD# 1018379 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
Water Bearing Zones 

SWLDllte from To Est flow SWL(p5i) + SWUft) 
0}-20-2013 930 947 5.00J 199 
03-23-2013 I 005 l,OJ7 5,00J 199 

(11) WELL LOG 

M olrnol From Tn 

soft vesiculnr bosnlt 556 561 
hardbosnlt 561 641 
I izrecn C\a\lstOnc 641 665 
sol\ v~iculnr bosnlt 66S 668 
hard bosnlt sliahlly brolcen 666 105 
broken rod vcsicul nr basalt 70S 727 
hard basalt 727 924 
soft vesicular bci.salt 924 927 
hsrd basalt 927 930 
soft vcsicumr bosAJt 930 947 
hard basalt 947 998 
bro"1't rod block clavstonc 998 I 00S 
broken rm vcsi0.1lnr basalt 1,00S I 037 
hard basnlt I 037 I 053 

~-<•- r-lVl-1 J O C'f" l"".1\/C f"'I CV '1\ IQ(') -- - -

- -
~ t- t' U"/JlUll Ann 1 1 'l nt'l 

,..., I\ L .._ - -
6'1A~o n - .. - --~ .... ,.. ... _ vru t:;IVI, v r- , 

Comments/Remarks 



--- --~ .. ···-··-··--·-··-.. ---··---·-··- ---······- ····-- · MORR-52132·-············-····················-······· .. -··-··········-· .. ······ .... ··················--.. -······ ........ . 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
{a nq■lnd by ORS !37.765 & OAR 6~lQS-f'lll) 

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well LO. 1n1and Well 3 

First Name R.D. last Name Offill ----"'""'-------- ..::==-------
Company Thrccoiilo Canyon FU!DS 
Address 75906 Th=milc Road 
City Bowman siatc OR Zip 97313 

(2) TYPE OF WORK {8]New Well O Deepening O Co!lvasion 

□ A ltenttion (tq)8ir/reconditian) □ .A bMJdomncnt 

WELL LABEL# L IL...96_34_7 --------' 

START CARD# L,;,I I_Ol..;..9;_11_4 ______ _.1 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (leaa1 description) 
County MORROW Twp 3 N N/S Range 24 B F/WWM 

Sec 13 NE 1/4 of the SB 1/4 Ta.ic lol 100 
Tu Map Num~ --- lol ....;.;;.::__ ___ _ 

Lat O 
' • or 45.74593 DMS or DD 

Long_•_•_• or--'_"-'-11"""'9 • .;;..;76Ja.a.39_3 _____ OMS or DD 

l S1rClet address of well (; N~ oddrms 

I TOWCI' Rlllld and Radar Ransc Road 

!DRILL METHOD 
Ratasy Air [gjRowy Mud □Cable □Auger □Cable Mud 
RnenoR.olal)' Domer (lO}STATICWATERLEVEL Date SWL(~) + SWL{ft) 

EmrinR Wdl / Pn:deepmmg ', I 11 LJ I (4) PROPOSED USEO0omestic 18)Irripian □coamumity Camoldcd Wdl IOS-11-2013 Q 189.8 
Qlndusmal!CommericiAI D Livcslock 0Dewlllmn& Flowing Artc,iarl70 Dty Hole? O 
□ lbermaJ □ lnjectim □ O!hct WATER BEARING ZONES Dq,lh water wm first found I 53 - ---
(5) BORE BOLE C0NSTRUcrI0N Special Standard OA1111eh c:cpy SWL Date .,_ Tn """' "'~" "''" 1.,.,;1 + swum 
Depth ofComplc10d Well 926 ft. 03--05-2013 153 173 100 62 

BORE HOLE SEAL sacb/ 03--09-2013 264 279 200 18S 
Dia From To Mllkria1 From To Amt lbs 04-10-2013 S63 658 S000 192.75 

!~ ~ 6~0 1=~ I ~ I ~s I 5~8 I ~ I :~~~~:~ : : ~: :~::~ r 
-----~ 1-· ------,.f--+· ---+-· ---+---t-, cu> WELL LOG RECE 1vE o! Gro1D1d Elevation 608 l 

Method DA [818 De OD D Notes: u--'-' From ~; P tJ 2 2022 ~ How was seal plllCCd: 

[pthcr~------------
Bacldill pliad from ft. to ft. Makrial_--,,.,.----
Filt.et peck from -----ir-io ----itMataial Si?J: 
Ei!plosivesuscd: Q'es Type-- Amount____ ----

Shoo 0 Jnside [)ouuidc 00thcr Loc:arionofshoc(s) __ _ 

Temp cal,I]Ycs Dia From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcrfonuioos Mcdiod __________ _ 

Scr=is Typo _____ Molerial ----

PcrfiS Casing/ Sacco San/slot Slot II of Tele/ 
Clt'CII Liner Dia 

I I I I 
(8) WELL TESTS: Mlnhnum tesdJtg time ls l floor 

(!) Pump Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing~ 

I Yid~c:t"· I ""!,h J''"4oi'J -;~ I 
Tcmpclllhn 71 "F Lab analysis [gjvcs By Anatclt Labs --------
Water quality concam? [JY es (describe below) 

I - I To I - I ...... I - I 

Mud roewv drilJin,r - 0.86ft 
Direct air rolBIV dn1(ino • 86ft-620fl 
Rllvcrsc: Bir rotarv dn11illll - 6200-9260 

siltv fine ,and calichc at l T 0 
red/brown clsv 17 57 
wmthen:d basalt S1 86 
hlrdb:tsclt 142 
bl11C1m-a,nclav nc:vC:IVC:::U DT u wnti} 153 
soft vesicu.l11t basalt IS3 173 
herd basolt 173 282 
"""""Chrvstone AUL1 ~ II .LUTJ 282 292 
soft vesicular basalt 292 300 
hard basalt o lll<ml Le'XIUre 300 434 

I mw:n clavsione 434 466 
466 484 

hard basalt 484 553 
I m-een clJ1Vstone (thin > I ft) SS3 554 

DIiie Stmu:d 02-25-2013 Comp! ctcd 04-2.S-20 I 3 

(■•bolidtd) WllttT Wdl Cotutranor Ctrtinc.ti011 
I catify tlmt the work l pcrfonncd on lhc COMU\ICtion. deepening. allenlrion, or 
abandonment of tJtl$ well is In complianco wi1h Oregon water supply well 
construction llllndanls. Materials u.,Qj and information rq,ortcd above an:, true to 
the best or my knowledge and belief. 

Liccn,eNumber 1937 Date 08-19-2013 """-'"-..;.;...;=.a;;...... ___ _ 

~~:~~:-= 
(bo■ded} Water Wdl Co11&tractor Certfflcatloa 

I aocept miponslbility for the CONtruetion, deepening. alteration, or abandonment 
worlt performed on this well during !he construction dates rq,omd llhove. All work 
perfomlcd du.ring Ibis time is in c.ompllance with Qreson W8I.Q- 111pply well 
coostJUctioo standuds. This rq>Ort is true to !he best of my knowledge and belief. 

Lic:en,e Number 1934 ~Date 08-19-2013 
Passwonl :(iffi•· ' . ly) './J 
SigDcd '71° ------1----....__. , ~ 
Conlllctlnfo~ooal) __. 7-

ORlOINAL. WA'JcllRESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
mIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITIED TO 1llE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WiniIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 

FOffll Version: 0.96 
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WATER SUPPLY WELL R.EPORT­
contino.ation page 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
BOREHOLE 

Di■ From To u .. ....;.1 

FILTER PACK 
From To Ma!eria1 Size 

I I I I 
(6) CASING/LINER 

C:Uing Liner Dia + From To 

I 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 

SEAL .,_ 

I 
Gauge Sd 

Pa{fS Ca,ins/ Saccn Scm/slol Slot 
cn,cn Liner DI■ l"mm To unilth ,....-

sa;b/ 
To .. _, n... 

Piste Wld Toni 
- -- -- --... ... - --.... --- --- .... 
-- .... 
'- '-

II of Tdo' 
aloes DfDtl Siu 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testinz time is 1 hour 
v ;,,1,1_,,._;n - "l,,;lf Slffl\/Pumn .i- n..-:-n.. 

Wafer Quality Con«m1 
From To - .. Amouot Uru13 

WELL J.D. # L 96J47 ------
STARTCARD# 10111114 ------

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
WaterBcarbagZotSCS 

SWLDet: FIOIII To Est f1ow SWL(l)SIJ + SWLlftl 

(11) WELL LOG 
u ........ 1 From Tn 

wcstber,:db&salt 554 563 
broken ,-esicular red &: blllclc be.sAlt monstl:I' cuttinllS S63 6S8 
blll'dba.sall 658 779 
110ft ,11C81bcred vesicular ba.sall (thin) 779 781 
hud bllsalt 781 785 
bard soft vesicular blmlt 785 79S 
bard ba.salt 79S 868 
soft ve,icular besalt 868 908 
bard basal! 908 926 

- - -. - ,.,, 
t '\C vCI VLU 

".-'"' An -•~~ 
vC.I V U C.UC.'-

1 111\H<o{II 

-

Comments/Remarks 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

AUG 3 0 20!3 

SALEM. OR 
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MORR 52132 

0 
lb.lID:iX!l ~on 

WELL 1.D. # L ~96:::34.:..:..7 ___ _ 

START CARD# 1019114 

RECEfVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

AllG 3 0 2013 

SALEM, OR 



. . --··-.. -··, -- ·-·------- ··· ..... _. _________ . ____ . ____ ... _ .... Mo RR ·s21· 31 ......................................................................................... ·REC·EtVED ~ 
• ! 

t 

.---_ ___ S_EP___,0 2 2022 j 
WELL LABEL #LI 96348 ! ! 

STAJEOFOREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(a nqll'lred by ORS 5)7.7'5 & OAR 0t-ltS-8lll) 

(1) LAND OWNER Owo:i-Well lD. 1nund Well 4 

Fil'1t Nmne_R._D __ . ______ Last Name ..::Offut=c.---- --
Compeny Tmcmile Caoyoa Fums 
Add= 75906 Torccmi1c RDed 
City Bosn:1mm Sim OR Zip 97818 

(2) TYPE OF WORK [B}New Wdl O Deepening O Conversion 

OAJ!ention(~) □Abmaxmcat 

STARTCARD# 110191&6 011\~RD 
(9) LOCATION OF WELL Qepl description) 
C<Ully MORROW Tup 3 N N/S Raoge 2-4 E F/WWM 

Sec _1_4_ ~ 1/4 oflhc ~ 1/4 Tax Loe ..;;l.;;,;00'------
TuMap Number ____ _ ____ Lot 

Lit O ' • or 45.739164 ---..,.OM,..,,,..So-r-=oo=-
Loog __:_ •_•or _ .... 1 \.;,,;9•c.,;Tic,;;.6;.,;11 __ 8 _____ OMS or DD 

(' Stn:ict address orwdl (i' Nean:st address 

I Tower RDed and Radar Rqe Road 

!DRILL MEfflOD 
Romy Air [g} Romy Mud QCable QAuger QCablc Mud 
Rt:wneRo!my QOtber (lO)STATICWATI.RLEVEL Oalll SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

~ Wcll / l'l"OClccpcrung I 
1

1

1 
I B I 

<◄> PROPOSED us.EODorncstic [gjfmsimon □eo111111unily eomn1otcc1 we11 tOS-16-20n 19s.s 
□Industrial/Commericial □ LMSIDc:k On..-._.;_. . -w-u-a FlowingArtmian?LJ OcyHole? D 
□==-Thennal==~□=-=1n~~=·00~□:::L:Other=::.....;======:::::::::;;::::;::=--- WATER BEARING ZONES Depth Wll!CrwaJ filSI rounc1_1_74 __ _ 
(5) BORE BOLE CONSTRUCTION Spa:ial Standard 0Alblch copy) SWL Dale s;,_, Tn f'.t "'""' SWL(r,~ll + ~ U/T In\ 

Depth of Completed Well 966 ft. 03-30-2013 174 197 100 62 
BORE HOLE SEAL sac:b' 04-20-2013 417 431 200 185 

Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 05-11·2013 524 538 S 000 198.8 
30 

0 S7 ICancnt I O I 57 1621 s I 05-12-2013 585 639 s 000 198.8 
t--;c-c~---s:-~8,:--t--~-,1..,..s_ ~ t 0 SIB TI9 S : OS-16-2013 74-0 750 sooo 198.8 

t------+-----t----'--1 . _ _ _ _ (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 613 
H.._ow_w_BS..._seal_p_laoed__.__: __ M__,cdiod 0A IRJB Oc QD [Je u .~.1 --fJ1)111 ____ T_n 

r,,,.._.__ Nou:s: Lf"' ... _ __________ ___ _ 

&cldill ploccd from ft. to ft. Material Mud roalatY drillina • 0-S?fl and 280ft-30Sft 
Filter pock uom --itto -YMalcrial _ _ S_iz.e___ Direct air mlllrv drillin11:- S7fl-280ft 11.11d 30Sfl-S18ft 

fxplosivcnscd; o~ T~-==:~- - AmO\!ll_l___ ---- 0 ,;,,;Rev=ersc=•"'-ir= rotarv;.,,..;:dri;..:;·1.;.;:1ina""--•;;:;..Sl:.::8 ... ft-.... 968=fl----+----+----I 

'&, CASING/L!Nl:R I i ~1·:: :~.; Sil Piste Wld Thnl 

~I~~ 
Shoe O lnsido [}ouuidc O Olher Location ofshoc(s) __ _ 

Temp co.sinaQvcs Dia From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perf'0111tion, Mcebod ___ _______ _ 

Screens Typo _____ Mltmal ___ _ 

Per-O'S Cuing/ Screen San/slot Slot I of Tele/ 
attn Liner Dia 

I I I I 
(8) WELL TESTS: MJalm11m testl•g time b I hour 
@ Pump Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing Aztcsw, 

I y;·~:· 1 "'-t- r '"";;] ~ n.J I 

Tempcmure 74 °F Lablllllllysisl&]Ycs By_Allll1elc __ l..abs _____ _ 

Waterqualily concerns? (]Yes (dc,cn"be below) 
from Io Qc,c;riptioo 

I I I 

silty fine sand calichc Ill 20' 0 20 
red/brown cJ r,y 20 47 
weather,:,dl,unlt 47 S6 
hard bosolt S6 142 
blue IUalll clav unslllble 142 174 
10ft vcsi0Ular besalt 174 197 
hard basalt 111111111--,- •• 197 260 

280 
soft YCSicular blwlt 280 287 
hard besalt alanv tcdunl 287 399 
1.,._.,cJJ1Vstona A lft, :-1 fJ .'!' 11 399 417 
aoft vesicular basalt 417 431 
hard basalt 431 483 
1-clavstonc 483 492 

Dato Stmtcd 03-23-2013 Completed 0S-19-2013 

(a■bollded) Wattr Well Coll.ltnl<tor Ctrtfflcadoa 

I certify the! the wort I pcrfonned on the construction, deepening. allaation. or 
abandaunent of this well iJ in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
COI\SIIUCtion standards. Ma!crials used ond information reported above ore true to 
the best or my lmowlcdg,i: and bdlcf. 

Liceme Nlllllbcr 1937 Date ..,;;08.;;..·'""19-;..20-'-'---13'------
Password : (iffi.li.clcc:tro~ 
Sipd '"7fz.... ...-: 
(bo111Sed) Water Wtll Coulnlctor C~rttftaidoa 

l aocq,t raponsibility for the c:onattuction, deepening. alla'ation, or mndonmcnt 
wortpcrfcmncd on dm well during the corullnlCtion dates reported above. All work 
perfonncd during this time is in compliance with Cmgoo WBlor supply well 
c:ons11\1Ction Mnd,rds. 1lril ~ is lnle to the best ofmy biowlcdgo and belief. 

L~Number 1934 _ ~ 08-19-2013 
~ : (if~.. . .. ) / /~..;;.;~='-------
Signcd ~ A -- - - ..,I -
Coatect Tnfo • •• - ,//4' 

ORJOINAL - WATER 'RESOURCES DEPARTMENT , 
nos REPORT MUST BE SUBMITIED TO THE WA 1ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPlEllON OF WORK 

Fonn Vc:nion: 0.96 

' i 
) 

! 

l 
r 

f 
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WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT· 
continnstion page 

(5) BORE BOLE CONSTRUCTION 
BOREHOLE 

Dia Fr01D To u .. ~, 

FILTER PACK 
From To MauriaJ Size 

I I I I 
(6) CASING/LINER 

Casing Liner Dia + From To 

(7) PERFORA TIONS/SCR.EENS 

SEAL :;sd5' .,_ To A- ~-

I 
Gauge Stl Pisa: Wld Toni - -... ... 

) ... .... ... .... .... .... 
) ..... ..... 
J ..... .... 

..... ... ... .... 

..... '-

Pcrf/S CIISing/ Scrten Scm/slot Slot #of Tele/ 
~ Liner Dia i;-,_, To wichh 1 ... att. sloa .,ir,., size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Mln.imum testla& time is l hour 
y;_,,._,,_;ft n..\\.l..,- '\nll • - ,A-th 

,....._,.,_,.,_, 

Water Quality Concema 
From To - .. Amoun! Units 

WELLLD. # L 963-48 -------
START CARD# 1019186 ------

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL 
Waur Bearing Zanes 

SWLDerc From To EslFlow SWLlmi' + SWI./ft) 

OS-17-2013 781 787 1.000 198.8 
0S-18-2013 833 878 2.000 198.8 

(ll)WELLLOG 
U n1_,,;ot From Tn 

wealben:d basalt 492 524 
broken vesicular basalt 524 5)9 

bard be.salt 539 S8S 
bro1cc:n VC$icullll' nd &. black basalt S8S 638 
hard bosall 6)8 740 
hard soft \'CSicul Ill' bcmll 740 750 
bard bosalt 750 781 
soft n:sicular basalt 781 787 
bard basalt 787 833 
broken vesicular reed & blllClc bcalt BB 878 
hard basalt 878 966 

f"'\r- -,r- j\ lr- 1"'\. 
: '\1-VL.1 11' 1-IJ 

"r n fl 9. ?n?'> .... V -

- - ---- RF1 ~i=l\/t::n b,, "' •. 
l•ll'ill'\U -· _ ..... 

A I I~ I) I ') l'I ' .... - ..r. ,it, 

........ -
vr, 

Comments/llemarkl 
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STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(u nqalred by ORS 537,765 & OAR '90-ltS-4110) 

(1} LAND OWNER ~Well LD. 1nlslld Well S 

First Name...;.RD__;.. ______ U$tName ...:Oflill:.==----- --
Compeny Tht=nile Cmyon Fll'CIIJ 
Add=s 75906 Thnanilc Road 
City Boardman siai OR Zip 97818 

(2} TYPE OF WORK [8)Ncw Wdl O D=pening O Convelsion 
0 Alt=tion (rq,eirlrccondition) QAbmdoomcnt 

R.otmy Air [B}Rotaly Mud □Cable 0AUF □cable Mud !DRILL METHOD 

Reve=Rot.uy □Odicr 
(4) PROPOSED USEQDomcstic (8j!triptioa QCommtmity 
Qlodustrid/Commericial O LrWSlOdc QDewa!cring 
QTomnll Qinj<aion O Odicr 

WELL LABEL# LI 107446 

START CARD# l tOl9188 

SEP O 2 ~022 

OWRb 
(9) LOCATION OF WELL (I~ description) 
COUD!Y MORROW Twp 3 N N/S Rans= 24 E E/WWM 
Sec 11 SB 1/4 of the NW 1/4 TaxLol 100 
Tu~~ --- Lot ---'--- ---

LIil 
O 

' • or...:4::;:S-~756662==-------
Loag _• _•_• °'-·.:..:11~9-:.:.;782::.:,.:78~S ____ _ 

(' Street address of well (e Nearest~ 

Ir= Roed m,d Radar Range Road 

OMSorDD 

OMS or DD 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Dole sun'--"' + SWL(ft) 

t,J(ISllllll Wd , , _, __ 11 17 1 Fl I 
Compldcd Well 107- 11-2013 i-_-t-_........,...2%....,..~7--1 

Rowing ArtmUIO? 0 D()' Role? Q 
WATER BEARING ZONES Dqllh WIiler WIS first found _l_BS __ _ 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTTON Special Standard □Atlach OOfJ'J • SWL Dale .,_ Tn c .. l:lftm ,mn (n,cl\ + ,,..,, In\ 
Depth of Completed Well 1,020 ft. OS-12-2013 ISS 195 30 60 

BOREHOLE SEAL sacbf OS-13-2013 313 330 80 101.2 
Dia From To Mslerial From To Amt lbs 06-30-2013 72.S 760 S 000 23 1,25 
30 0 I 10 Cement O 110 ISO S 07-09-2013 888 912 S 000 248.2S 
24 110 72S Cement O 706 853 S 07-11-2013 974 993 S 000 2%.66 
20 72S I 020 -----'--+.....;.=~ ------+--+-----+---+---11cu} WELL LOG 

l-fowwancalplll0Cd: Mdhod QA [8)B Oc 0D []E 
[}>thcr No<es: 
Backfill p-!aocd--from----fl.-to _ ___ ft._Mlllcrial_________ Mud l'OIIIIDV drillina • f}.J !Oft and )87ft-7061t 
FlltcrJ)llckftcm ---;["10 ----it"Matcrial _ _ S_ii.e___ Di=to.irMl•ovdrillina- \\Oft-307AMd706ft-7'-'ill 

i:vftJoJive::i used; r,,,,d Type-- Amount____ ---- 1,:.Rev::..:..::cne:.=at::::'rc.:;· -=,...:dri::.':.::11:.::i·na R..·....:72S=ft::....;• l:.::02~0fl:..:..:..... __ --l-___ -+-__ ---I 
_,, L.J' sil IY fine snnd cal iclle ll 17' 

Ground Elevation ...::60.::.;8;..._ _ ___ _ 

From To 

0 14 
calichc 14 37 

37 97 
97 135 
llS ISS 
ISS 195 

waitborcd soft vc,icular basalt 19S 202 
hard basalt 202 :no 

larctnclllllflnne 330 362 
Shoe 0 1n,idc [)outside 00thcr Localionorshoc(s) __ _ 

TcmpcosinsOv~ Dia From To 

10ft vesicular besalt 
hard b6salt olR•""taxlure 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pcrforaliom Method _ _____ ___ _ _ 

Screens Type _____ M&t.crial _ __ _ 

I IITCCII clllVlllonc 
soft vesicular basalt 
bard basalt 
bwdc1-

362 370 
370 sos 
sos S37 
537 542 
542 613 
613 618 

Pcrf/S Ce.slng!Scn= San/slot Sloe # of Tele/ 

l
cn:en lLincr I Dia I From I To I""" I~ 1•o0 !"'""1 :=:--=~=.:~=~•ontioo.M 

_ • • • _ • abaodonmcn1 of this well is In ccrnpllancc with Oregon water supply well 
• _ • • <:01UWCtion stalldalds. Materials used 110d inf0mllllion reported above arc true to 

the best ofmy knowledge and belief. 

(8) WELL TESTS: MJnlmum tating time h l bovr Licen,eNumbet........;;.;19=:3lec7~-~~1l~"i.~;:_ Dll1_ c _ __ --=tJ~=-=-/=-_~"=-~/~?~===--0 l'lmlp Q Bailer @ Air Q FlowingArlr:sian Plmword~d_::. - · 

Yield gal/min Drawdo ~~~ Olntion~~ ~ Signed· ~ ~ ~ __,;;;;===-

' 

5,000 I "P ~ i L {botlckd) Water Wdl Coutnlc.lor Cfftlfludo• 

~:::: : ::::':::::::::::::::;~;:;:;::::::::::: I accept reapon,ibility for lbc construetion, docpenina, alteration, oc abandonment 

Trmpennn 73 °F Labanalysis~~ K;D Er O A~~'::~:f:~d~~':m=:~~ :v:~1
1:":7 

WDler quslity coocam? [)Yes (~1,c. bc:'_ow) c:onslNClion Slmiards. This report is lJuc to the best of my ~wl? and belief. 
c- "'· " -·-• "....., Licc:meNumbc:r 1934 Date 12.. -~ - / .g 

1-- --1- --+--------~fl,,1+1,~,1:....U~~lll~l~J Pas1word : (iLJiUr,a:ele<l2rooic:ally) /I _ €,L '-;;,, 
Signed ~- - - ,6 

l.nnlllCl.=u -cc 7 

Dato Slartcd 04-28-2013 

r, I - • 

ORIGINAL. WAlERRE.SOCJRCES DEPARTMENT 
nns REPORT MUST BB SUBMITn:D lO TiiE WATER RESOURCES OEPARYMFNT WITHlN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION Of WORK 

Fonn Vcnion: 0.96 
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(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
BOREHOLE 

Dia From To M"""""1 

FU, TER PACK 
From To Material Size 

I I I I 
(6) CASING/LINER 

Ca,ing Liner Dia + From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 

SEAL 
l'mm 

I 
Gauge Stl 

I 

Pcrf/S CMins,' S=cn Scm/slot Slot 
crcen Liner Dia "- To width 

,_.,..1, 

sat:bl 
Tn A-♦ ,.._ 

Piste Wld Theel - -.... i-

..... .... 

..... ..... 

.... .... 

.... .... 

..... .... 

..... .... 

..... .... 
'- '-

# of Tele/ 
sloes ni"" size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum te,tiag time is 1 hour 
y;.1~ n■l ..... :n - ')till - ,,1,,,,,h n...,.;;,., lhT' 

Water Quality Concerns 
From To Desainrinn Amount Units 

WELL I.D.#L - --- - -
START CAllD # 1019181 ------

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
Water Be.ring Zonei 

SWLDale From To Est Flow SWllmi + swum 

(11) WELL LOG 
u.,...;.1 From Tn 

hard basalt 618 663 
IID'CCll-<'1"""1nM 663 66& 
,oft vesicular !malt 668 672 
bard bclsall 672 690 
v.'ellthued lmolt 690 700 
hardblualt 700 725 
broken vesicular red & blnclc be$olt 72S 760 
hard basalt 760 888 
broken vesicular red & blJlclc basalt 888 912 
hard1-ait 912 974 
broken vesicular red & black basalt 974 993 
lwdlmalt 993 I 020 

-
l·-Cr-t ,rl V t-1 

- -- ,. "' --
.)tr V II LULl 

• LI ■ • - .. ·-

Commen1s/Remarks 

Wawr Levels from the production zones fluctuate due to nearby pumping wells 
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BEFORE THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

In the Matter of Water Right Application ) 
G 14827 in the Name of Inland Land Co. ) 
LLC ) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING 
APPLICATION G 14827 

This Final Order comes after settlement by Inland Land Company, LLC ("Inland") and 
the Conservation Parties ( defined below) of the contested case that was commenced in 1999 
upon the filing of protests to the Proposed Final Order issued by the Water Resources 
Department in 1998. Contested Case No. 35. This Final Order is issued based on the unique 
facts in this matter. It does not constitute legal or factual precedent except as to the specific 
pennit at issue. 

SUMMARY OF FINAL ORDER 

Based upon the findings and conclusions set forth below, the Department orders: 

• Permit G 13880 shall be issued as provided by Exhibit A and shown on the map attached as 
Exhibit B. 

• The Pennit is subject to certain conditions as set forth below. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

Application History 

1. On August 27, 1998, INLAND LAND CO., LLC, BOB HALE, submitted an 
application to the Department for the following water use pennit: 

• Amount of Water: 15,708.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE (GPM) 
• Use of Water: IRRIGATION OF 2,800.0 ACRES 
• Source of Water: UP TO NINE WELLS IN THE COLUMBIA RIVER BASIN 
• Area of Proposed Use: MORROW County, within SECTION 26, SECTION 28, 

SECTION 29, SECTION 30, SECTION 31, SECTION 32, SECTION 33, AND 
SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTII, RANGE 24 EAST, W.M. 

2. On October 10, 1998, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its Initial 
Review. determining that ''the use of 35.0 Cubic Feet per Second (15,708.0 Gallons per Minute), 
from nine wells in Columbia River Basin for Irrigation of 2800.0 acres is allowable from March 
l through October 31" with conditions. The Department proposed limiting the use to a period of 
five years in order to ensure protection of the groundwater source. The applicant notified the 
Department to continue processing the application. 

OWRD 



EC~!VED 

SEP O 2 2022 

3. On October 20, 1998, the Department gave public notice of the application in its 
weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments, and information for 
interested persons about both obtaining future notices and a copy of the proposed final order. 

4. Additional comments were received from Gail Achtennan, attorney representing 
the applicant, on November 23, 1998. 

5. On January 15, 1999, the Department accepted a protest filed by WaterWatch, the 
Northwest Environmental Defense Center (''NEDC''), the National Wildlife Federation, the 
Columbia ruver Basin Institute and Oregon Trout (collectively, the "Conservation Parties") 
against Water rught Application Number G-14827. The protest set forth objections to the 
Department's decision to grant the water right. 

6. Thereafter, on April 5, 1999, the Department issued a Notice of Prehearing 
conference and commenced contes1ed case proceedings (the ••contested Case'') 

7. In December 2000, Inland and the Conservation Parties entered into a settlement 
that resolved their issues in the Contested Case. An Order dismissing the contested case 
proceeding was entered on March 7, 2001. The Department incorporates the tenns of the 
settlement into this Final Order. 

Department Review 

8. In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant sources of 
information, including the following: 

• Comments by or consultation with another state agency 
• Any applicable basin program 
• Any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance 
• The amount of water available 
• The rate and duty for the proposed use 
• Pending senior applications and existing water rights of record 
• Designations of any critical growidwater areas 
• The Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835 
• Applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law 
• Any general basin-wide standard for flow rate and duty of water allowed 
• The need for a flow rate and duty higher than the general standard 
• Any comments received 

9. The Department allows no more than one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated each year from groundwater on the east side of the 
Cascade Mountains. This standard rate and duty was determined to be a sufficient amount from 
groundwater based upon rate and duties established in various court decrees, analysis of average 
crop needs, soil surveys, climate, and other variables, and differences in efficiency between 
surface water and groundwater distribution systems. Generally most groundwater distribution 
systems are closed, pressurized systems which do not involve the evaporation and seepage losses 
that may occur in a surface water distribution system. 
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10. The Umatilla Basin Program allows both primary and supplemental irrigation. 

11. The subject lands and the proposed wells, in the Columbia River Basin, are not 
within or above a State Scenic Waterway. 

OWRD 

12. The Department's Groundwater/Hydrology Section completed a review of the 
application under OAR 690-09. The review determined that the wells will not have the potential 
for substantial interference with either the Colwnbia ruver or the West Extension Irrigation 
District canal However, the review concluded that prolonged use of 35.0 CFS from the 
groundwater reservoir would negatively affect the resource, if used in a primary capacity. This 
review found that the proposed use, if fully exercised, will likely exceed the capacity of the 
resource, will likely result in excessive water-level declines, and will also likely cause substantial 
interference with prior rights to appropriate groundwater from basalt aquifers. Based upon these 
conclusions regarding the ability of the aquifer to support the proposed use for prolonged 
periods, the Groundwater Hydrology Section recommended conditions be applied if a pennit is 
issued, as provided herein. 

13. The Department found that the recommended conditions would ensure that water 
level measurements commence prior to water use and that short-term declines may be tolerated, 
so long as substantial interference with senior water rights does not occUJ' as a result. 

14. With the recommended conditions, the Department detennined, based upon OAR 
690-09, that the proposed groW1dwater use will adequately protect the surface water from 
interference. 

15. Also, an assessment of water availability has been completed by the Department's 
Groundwater/Hydrology Section. A copy of this assessment is in the file. This assessment 
determined that water is available for further appropriation, with the above identified conditions, 
during the Irrigation Season. 

16. The irrigation season is not specified by decree, permit certificate, order or basin 
program. Therefore, by rule, the Irrigation Season is March 1 through October 31 (OAR 690-
250-0070). The season of use requested by the applicant, February l to November 30, shall be 
restricted to March 1 through October 31. 

17. The Department finds that no more than 35.0 Cubic Feet Per Second (CFS) 
(15,708.0 GPM) would be necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water requested, 
15,708 GPM (3S.0 CFS), from as many as nine wells, is allowable. 

18. The wells are not located within a designated critical ground water area. 

19. The Groundwater Section finds that there is NOT a preponderance of evidence 
that the proposed use of groundwater will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary 
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for 
recreation, fish and wildlife. 
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0WRD 
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

20. Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, the Department must preswne that a 
proposed use will ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety and health if the proposed 
use is allowed in the applicable basin program established pursuant lo ORS 536.300 and 536.340 
or given a preference under ORS 536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will not 
injure other water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules of the Water Resources 
Commission. 

21. 
Plan. 

22. 

23. 
herein. 

24. 

The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the Umatilla Basin 

No pref ere nee for this use is granted under the provisions of ORS 536.310( 12). 

Water is available for the proposed use with the additional conditions described 

The proposed use as conditioned will not injure other water rights. 

25. The proposed use complies with other rules of the Water Resources Commission 
not otherwise described above. 

26. The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use. 

27. No proposed flow rate and duty of water higher than the general basin-wide 
standard is needed. 

28. For these reasons, the required presumption has been established 

29. Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, once the presumption has been established, 
it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that either: 

(a) One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption are not satisfied; or 

(b) The proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety 
and health as demonstrated in comments, in a protest ... or in a finding of the 
department that shows: 

(A) The specific aspect of the public welfare, safety and health wider 
ORS 357.525 that would be impaired or detrimentally affected; and 

(B) Specifically how the identified aspect of the public welfare, safety and 
health under ORS 536.525 would be impaired or be adversely affected. 

30. In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have been 
satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by a preponderance of 
evidence that the proposed use would impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 
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31. The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount ~ RD 
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in injuty to existing water rights; 
and the proposed use would ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as 
described in ORS 537.525. 

ORDER 

Based on the foregoing findings offact and conclusions oflaw, the Department: 

1. Resolves the protests filed in 1999 'by the Conservation Parties; 

2. Issues water right pennit No. G 13880 attached as Exhibit A. 

Subject to the following CONDITIONS: 

1. Limitation on Acreage 

The Pennit shall be limited to irrigation of2129.5 acres and supplemental irrigation of 
670.5 acres, provided however that Inland may, upon Department approval, make further 
modifications with respect to the primary and supplemental nature of the water use to the total 
2800.0 acres so long as Condition 2.b. below is satisfied. No irrigation of the Conservation Area 
(as identified on the map attached as Exhibit C and as further described in the legal description 
attached as Exhibit D) or the Boardman Bombing Range (located generally to the east of the 
Area of Proposed Use, as described in paragraph l on page 1 of this Final Order) shall be 
allowed under the Permit, or pursuant to any future amendment of the Penn it, or pursuant ta any 
resulting Certificate or subsequent transfer proceeding. 

2. LhnJtatlon on Rate, Duty, and Use 

a. The maximwn rate authorized is 35.0 cubic feet per second (cfs). 

b. The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion 
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second ( or its equivalent) and 4.0 ac~ 
feet per acre provided that the maximum duty of water for all lands under the 
permit from all sources not exceed an average duty of3.0 acre feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

c. The authorized place of use shall be as identified in the System Layout Map 
accompanying the certificates and attached as Exhibit B. And provided further, 
that the Department shall not modify the place of use so as to allow irrigation of 
the Conservation Area (as identified on the map attached as Exhibit C to the Final 
Order ordering the issuance of this permit, and as further described in the legal 
description attached as Exhibit D to the Final Order) or the Boardman Bombing 
Range (located generally to the east of the Place of Use described above) under 
this Pennit, or pursuant to any future amendment of this Permit, or pursuant to 
any resulting Certificate or subsequent transfer proceeding. 
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a If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of 

water .from any well listed on this pennit, then use of water from the well(s) shall 
be <liscontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated 
until or unless the Department approves or implements an alternative 
administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department encourages 
junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences. 

b. Department requires the permittee/water user to make and report static water level 
measurements. The measurements shall be made and the data reported to the 
Department in accordance with the following provisions: 

(i) At a minimum, the measurements shall be made at all of the wells 
authorized under this permit, two (2) nearby pennitted wells, one being 
authorized under Permit G-13244 and the other being authorized under 
Pennit G-13283, provided that such access is provided by the other 
landowners or pennittees, and at a monitoring/observation well 
specifically constructed for this purpose by the pennittee. The well 
construction for this well shall be similar to that of the permitted wells, 
except that the diameter of the borehole and well casing may be smaller, 
and shall be subject to approval of the Department. The well shall be 
located in T4N, R24B - Section 36, or at any other suitable location as 
approved by the Department. 

(ii) For each well authorized under this pennit, measurement of an initial 
static water level shall be made once construction of the well is complete 
and before water use begins at that weU, regardless of the completion date 
of the well. 

(iii) Measurement of static water levels at all weUs included in this monitoring 
plan shall be semiannual between February 15 and March 15 and in the 
month of October. Wells authorized under this pennit shall be idle for at 
least 60 days prior to the February/March measurement. Wells authorized 
under permits G-13244 and G-13283 shall be idle for at least 24 hours 
prior to the February/March measurement. All wells measured shall be 
idle for at least 24 hours prior to the October measurement. The 
Department may approve measurements made with a lesser period of idle 
time than specified above, provided that a written request is received 
which includes the reason(s) why the specified time cannot be met. 

(iv) Following the first year of water use, the next February/March 
measurement shall establish the reference level against which future 
February/March measurements will be compared .. If water use begins 
prior to completion of all wells authorized under this pennit, the reference 
level for those wells completed after water use begins shall be the first 
February/March water level measured following well completion. 
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All measw-ements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, 
registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer, OWRD 
licensed weU constructor, pump installer licensed by the Construction 
Contractors Board or the permittec/appropriator or an employee of same. 
The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to: 

(A) Identify each well with its associated measurement; and 

(B) Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as 
depth-to-water below ground surface; and 

(C) Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and 

(D) Certify the accuracy ,of all measurements and calculations 
submitted to the Department. 

(vi) The Department may install equipment at the monitoring/obsexvation well 
to continuously record water-level data. If such equipment is installed, 
then the above measurement requirements for this well are waived. The 
Department shall bear the cost of the water-level recording equipment and 
shall also install and maintain the equipment. 

(vii) The permittee shall submit annual reports of water-level data to the 
Department by April 1st. The reports shall be directed to the attention of 
file G-14827 with a copy to 'the Groundwater/Hydrology Section of the 
Department 

c. The pennittee shall notify the Groundwater/Hydrology Section of the Department 
in Salem or the Watermaster in Pendleton at least five (5) business days prior to 
beginning construction of each well. The Department may require samples of the 
materials penetrated during well construction to be collected. When required, the 
samples shall be collected at five-foot intexvals and at each change in lithology 
and shall be stored and properly labeled in containers provided by the 
Department. The Department may collect additional data. such as geophysical or 
video logs, at any well prior to installation of pwnping equipment The 
Department shall bear the cost of any such additional data collection. 

d. If any of the wells listed on this permit (or replacement welJs) display a total static 
water-level decline of25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to 
the reference level measurement, then the Department shall consider whether any 
additional conditions or restrictions on the use of water are necessary. If any of 
the wells listed on this permit ( or replacement wells) display a total static water­
level decline of 50 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the 
reference level measurement, then the water user shall discontinue use of that 
well(s) until the annual water level rises above the decline level which triggered 
the action or until the Department determines, based on the permittee•s and/or the 
Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in 
question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the 



resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow 
excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a 
result ofuse under this permit. 

DATED: F:hruary 2-, 2004 

RECEIVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 



RECE,VED Permit Amendment Application G-18414 For Threemile Canyon Farms 
Morrow County, Oregon 

SEP O 2 2022 Township 4 North and 3 North, Range 24 East, W.M. 

71 
I 

l 
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS 

Authorized Wells 

4.3 

3.1 

SA 

0.2 

0.3 0.5 

TL 121 

TL 100 

lA: NE 1/4 NE 1/'I, Section 27, T'IN, R2'1E, W.M., 90 feet South and 
110 Feet West from NE Corner Section 27. 

2A: NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 32, T4N, R2'1E, W.M., 590 Feet East 
From the Center 1/4 Corner Section 32. 

3A: SW 1/4 NW 1/'I, Section 35, T4N, R2'1E, W.M., 130 Feet North 
and 2400 Feet West From the Center 1/4 Corner Section 35. 

'IA: SW 1/'I NW 1/4, Section 1, TIN, R2'1E, W.M., 1'10 Feet North and 
1810 Feet West From the Center 1/4 Corner Section 1. 

SA: NE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 29, T4N, R24E, W.M., 1200 Feet West 
From the NE Corner Section 29. 

6A: SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 10, TIN, R24E, W.M., 1070 Feet North 
and 720 Feet West From the SE Corner Section 10. 

7A: SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 33, T4N, R24E, W.M., 1020 Feet North 
and 1860 Feet West From the SE Corner Section 33. 

BA: SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 9, TIN, R2'1E, W.M., 55 Feet North and 
150 Feet West From the SE Corner Section 9. 

9A: NW 1/'I NW 1/4, Section 9, TIN, R24E, W.M., 80 Feet south and 
1200 Feet East From the NW Corner Section 9. 

Proposed W ells 
Inland Well #1: NE 1/'I SE 1/4 section 2, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 1777 feet 
North and 626 feet West from SE Corner Section 2. 

Inland Well #2: SE 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 1, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 509 feet 
North and 2180 feet East from SW Corner Section 1. 

Inland Well #3: NE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 13, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 868 
feet South and 1526 feet East from NW Corner Section 13. 

Inland Well #4: NW 1/4 SE 1/4 Section 14, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 1953 
feet North and 1628 feet West from SE Comer Section 14. 

Inland Well #5: SE 1/4 NW 1/ 4 Section 11, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 2237 
feet South and 1954 feet East from NW Corner Section 11. 

Inland OBS Well: SW 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 2, TIN, R24E, W.M.; 2489 
feet South and 770 feet East from NW Corner Section 2. 

0.3 

Map Date: 6/7/2022 11 :51 AM 
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August 31, 2022 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
T ransfer Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 9730 I 

ATTN: Kelly Starnes 

GeoENGtNEER~ 

8019 West Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 
Kennewick, Washington 99336 

509.209-2846 

RECEIVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRO 

RE: Permit Amendment Application for Pennit G-18414 (Threemile Canyon Farms, LLC) 

Dear Kelly: 

On behalf of our client, Threemile Canyon Farms, please find enclosed a permit amendment 
application with accompanying map and documents, and a check in the amount of $3480 for 
Permit G-18414. 

Should you have any questions regarding the application or supporting documentation, please do 
not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Molly Reid 
Senior Planner 
(509) 209-2846 Direct Line 
(541) 310-7264 Cell 

Enclosures: Permit Amendment Application and Check# 13988 

Cc: GHarris, Threemile Canyon Farms 
File 

• 



SMITH Joan M * WRD 

From: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc: 
Subje ct: 

Importance: 

Molly A Reid <mreid@geoengineers.com> 
Tuesday, September 06, 2022 3:53 PM 
SMITH Joan M * WRD; SMITH Joan M * WRD 
Harris, Greg 
Permit Amendment Application for G-18414 (Threemile Canyon Farms) - one small edit 

please 

High 

Joan: Thanks so much for your email. Please remove the OBS well from the permit amendment application for G-18414 
(Three mile Canyon Farms} as it will not be used for irrigation. Please let me know if there is anything else I need to 

do. Have a great rest of your day. 

Thanks again, 

Molly 

Molly A. Reid 
Senior Planner I GeoEngineers, Inc. 
Telephone: 509.209.2846 
Mobile: 541 .310.7264 
Email: mreid@geoenqineers.com 

80'19 W. Quinault Ave., Suite 201 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
www .qeoenqineers.com 

Disclaimer: Any electronic form, facsimile or hard copy of the original document (email, text, table, and/or figure), if 
provided, and any attachments are only a copy of the original document. The original document is stored by 
GeoEngineers, Inc. and will serve as the official document of record. 

Confidentiality: This message is confidential and intended solely for use of the individual or entity to whom It is 
addressed. If you are not the person for whom t his message is intended, please delete it and not ify me immediately, and 

please do not copy or send this message to anyone else. 

1 



Permit-Amendment Applicatio:q. Checklist 

Checked bydcrzAlh-- Date °l/c.e / 'Z,,v App #6-- l'-f BL r 
Permit # G ~ 1 B<-J I 4 

r 
·· \ . . 7 U-111Po A:;,· 
p~fflilt~Afu~ndfu~nts::·~ti ~rit1i6ili~df6l.th~tig~:hl 

, 

PODYPOX:;AP-151J/AJfoi;-6t~Pb.uJ 
tx+--

(If check box to left; if not, fill in the blank) . 

. 1. Is the name ofthe·PermitAmendment applicant the same as the Water ~ghtPermit holder(s) of 
record? ., 

.. 
If not, one of the following must be in~luded with the application: 

_ a) An affidavit of consent from all Permit holder(s) or the other Permit holders that f.ave not 
signed the Permit Amendment application form, consenting to the P!oposed Permit 
.Ameo.dment application; OR, 

_ b) A completed Request for Assignment form (and statutory fee) to move all (or portion) of 
the permit into the Permit Amendment applicant's name. 

If not, what is missing? _ _________ ________ _ 

' 2. Page- 1 of application: ~e all attachmen~ that have been checked actually included? 

- / If not, what is missing? 

d 3: Are fees included and corre~t? Fee Paid: 3 '-/ ~ O , .c> 7 
If not, the correct fee would be: _ __ __, so the amount missing is: ____ _ 

d 4. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants ~ed at the top of the page signed at the botto~? 

. If.not, whose si~ature is missing? . /¥:fj~ ~ -tP {)~ \;:lJ A-ppl l ~ vj--' 

~ 5. Are the Permit completion date(s) current? / t .., ,....,. <J 
If the Permit completion .date has expired, we Q~Q.ii accept the application. l::;;, 'f. t- _... v<.J t,,,J 

✓ 6 .. If~ #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept 
fue application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. 

If#l, #2, #3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is pe:ficient, the application CANNOT be accepted. 

It ~hould be returned and the if e'fiillii"ci1s~Ii£ti a\ijifilre~t~filrl~··<icti.:.b:.·it'~he' bt)!fo"m of 
!J]}iji_~\ft~i!):, unless th; ;ppli~-;;;~;~;~;~~ ;;;;;rv-;i;d;fici;;;;i~;\.,,i~ f 3 days. 

Revised 3/14/19.pks 



regon 
Kate Bro~ Governor 

September 12, 2022 

THREEMILE CANYON FARMS LLC 
GREG HARRIS 
75906 THREEMILE RD 
BOARDMAN, OR 97818 

Reference: Application T-14083 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 986-0900 

Fax (503) 986-0904 

On September 2, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permit Amendment Application. The 
application was accompanied by $3480.00. Our receipt number 139062 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will 
also be sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the 
same source of water as the original well. 

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper 
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that 
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of 
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication 
of the notice. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510{3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the 
new point of appropriation until a final order approving the application has been issued by the 
Department. 

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the 
processing of your application. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at {503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #5, Gregory M. Silbernagel (via email) 
Molly Reid, Agent 
Morrow County 

Enclosure 



Permit Amendment Process 
ORS 537.211 

Changes: POD/POA, Place of Use 

Application Received 
(required information included and Permit 

C-date has not passed) 
60-days before changes can be made 

+ 
Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, 

and Groundwater staff 

• 
Notice of Application in WRD 

Weekly Notice 
(No Comment Period) 

+ 
Deficiency Letter, if needed 

(30-day or longer response period) 

... 
Review of the potential for enlargement 
of the right, or injury to other rights, (as 
soon as Watermaster and Groundwater 

staff reviews are complete) 

+ 
If review is positive, Notice of proposed 

change published in a newspaper once a 
week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks (not 
a Protest Period). 

i 
Final Order approving or denying 

change is issued after last date of 

publication, stating that (if 
approved) the change may not be 

made until at least 60 days has 

elapsed since application was 

received. 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 

RECEIPT= 139062 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 I 
INVOICE II __ -...:..~ __ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fnx) 

- , 
RECEIVED FROM: /"/ ' APPLICATION 

BY: ,i L/ - / PERMIT 

TRANSFER I 1 v '~ .. 
CASH. CHECK:!i , U 1, <}THER: (IDENTIFY) 

TOTAL REC'D I s J ., IJ. • ~!' 
□ l\i"l /. )'·□ w • _; I :,/ ---------

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Munl Water M9m1. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Woter __ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS - // 
COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER s 
TRANSFER $ -1, '/ ()(/ /1/J 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 
ICARD#I 

CA 
OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY uc NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD> 1 1 rs i--------' 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE tFWIWRDJ I I l~s==========! 
Is HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II ______ _ 

DEscRIPT1ON ______________ 
0 

'-I s;__ ___ ___J 

RECEIPT: 13 9 0 6 2 DATE/_/? CJ £gy~ /1,4--i..-----
V 

Distribution - White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal. Blue Copy - File, Bull Copy - Fiscal 



Threemile Canyon Farms, LLC 

To: Oregon Water Resources Departm ORE026 

Invoice Number Date Voucher Number Description 

08022022 08/02/2022 000000000000454 l l Permit Amendment 

TOTALS: 

Check Number: 013988 

Date: 08/04/2022 

Amount Discount 

$3,480.00 

$3,480.00 

$0.00 

RECEIVED 

SEP O 2 2022 

OWRD 

$0.00 

Paid Amount 

$3,480.00 

$3,480.00 
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